
,, 

( 

( 

,A\,., 

TELETYPE 
PRINTING TELEGRAPH SYSTEMS 

PARTS 

TYPE BAR PAGE PRINTER 

(MODEL 15) 

LTELETYPEJ 
COR PO RATION 

SUBSIDIARY OF' 

Westem Electric Cotttpatty 
CHIC A C 01 U. 5. A. 

Bulletin No. 1094 

Issue 1 

February, 1942 

Printed in U.S.A. 



�-
-

--
-----

-
--

--
--

---
�

�
-

-
-

�
-
-�-�

�-�����-��----------------------�-------------------------------



( 

( 

�. 

Armatures • •  

Basket - Type Bar 

Base ( Assern.) 

Bells • • • •  

Bell Crank Levers (Assem.). 

Cables • • . • • •  

Cam Sleeve (Assem.) 

I 

ALPHABETICAL INDEX 

Carriage Return Spring Drum (Assem.) • •  

Clamps - Cable. 

Condensers. • • 

Connecting Strip. 

Contact (Assem.). 

Code Bars • . . •  

Connecting Block. 

Control Relay (Assem.). 

Cords (Ass em.). 

Cover 

Cover Doors 

Cover Front Plates. 

Copyholder. 

Crank Handle. 

Cross Bar (Assem.). 

Dashpot Parts 

Felt Fads . •  

Filter Units. 

Frame Parts - Left Side 

�'rame Parts - Right Side. 

Function Levers • •  

Function Lever Bail (Assem.). 

Function Push Bar and Cross Bar (Assem.) . •  

Fusetrons and Fustats 

Gears • •  

Governor (Ass em.) 

Governor Brush and Speed Adjusting.Bracket.(Asse�.1 

Guards. 

Handle. 

Index - Numerical 

Jacl< (Assem.) 

Key (Test). 

Key Levers.· 

Keyboard (Assem.) 

Keyboard Shaft (Assem.) 

� 

26 

13,14 

17,22 

2,5 

15 

9,12,17,22,26 

3,23 

5 

17,21 

20,29 

21 

9,23 

15,30 

lS 

20 

19 

24 

24,25 

25 

25 

9 

4,5 

1 

1 7,24 

29 

1 

2 

6,7,8 

6,31 

4 

19 

3,5,15,23,26,27 

2S 

2S 

1S,21 

9 

34 

lS 

22 

22 

22 

23 



Keyboard Treck 

E:ey tops. 

Lamp 

Line and Selector Jack (Assem.). 

II 

Lock Bar Latch and Carriage Return Lock Bar (Assem.) 

Margin Adjusting Screws. 

Margin Bell • • •  

Main Shaft (Assem.). 

Message Line Guide 

Motor Units. 

Motor Stop Contacts. 

Motor Stop Locking (Assem.). 

Name Plates. • • . 

Notes of Explanation 

Iiumerical Index. 

Pads - Felt • • •  

Paper Roll Spindle 

Pallets. 

Pinions. 

Platen (Assem.) - Friction Fesd. 

Printing Bail (Assem.) . 

Platen Roll - Rubber and Steel Jacketed. 

Power Line Cords 

Pull Bars. 

Range Finder (Assem.). 

Rear Cross Bar 

Relay • • •  

Relay Base 

Relay Connecting Block 

Reset Lever Downstop and Unshift on Space Cut-out Lever (Assem.) 

Ribbon Feed Mechanism • . . • • • • • • • • • . • • • • . . • . •  

Ribbon Lockout Lever (Assem.) • • • • • • • • • • • . • • •  · • • • • • • • • • •  

Ribbon Reverse Mechanism 

Resistors • . . • • • • .  

Resistance Mounting Block (Assem.) 

Rotors ( Assem.). 

Selector Bars. • 

Selector Unit- Pulling Magnet (Assem.). 

Selector Vane (Assem.) . . .  

Send-Receive Break Mechanism 

S�t of Keytops • • 

Set of ?aper Guide Parts 

Set of Parts to Convert from Friction Feed to Sprocket Feed. 

Set of Pallets . , . . . . . 

Page 

21 

7,16,22,30 

19 

lS 

5 

14 

2 

3 

25 

26,27 

9 

12 

25,26,27 

32 

34 

17,24 

21 

30 

26,27 

10 

4 

9,11 

19 

13,30 

12 

4,5 

20 

lS 

lS 

9 

14,15 

13 

14,15 

1S,20,21,22,29 

17 

27 

22 

12 

6 

18,31 

7 

11 

11 

7 

·•'') 

,,) 



( 

( 

" 
.. , 

III 

Set of Parts for Tabulator 

Set of Parts to Convert 15 Printer Sets to Disseminate Weather Map Data. 

Set of Parts (New Sixth Vane Extension). 

Shaft - Keyboard 

Shaft - Main • • 

Sixth Vane Extension 

Sixth Vane Detent Lever (Assem.) 

Slip Connection Mounting (Assem.). 

Spacing Cross Bar. 

Spacing Gear 

Spacing Rae k 

Spring Drum (Assem.) 

Switches • • • •  

Tabu lator Parts. 

Target Lamp (Assem.) 

Terminal Block (Assem.). 

Terminal Straps. 

Test Key 

Toggle Switches. 

Tracks 

Transmitter (Assem.) 

Type Bars • • . . • • 

Type Bar Eackstop ( Assem.) 

Type Bar Basket (Assem.) 

Type Bars (With Pallets) 

Unshift on Space Cutout. 

Upper Case 11 H" Motor Stop Mechanism. 

Upper Case "M" l!.otor Stop Mechanism. 

Weather Map - Parts for Disseninating Data 

• , 

Page 

16 

7 

4 

23 

3 

4 

6 

21 

5 

5 

14 

5 

17,19,26 

16 

19,26 

17,20,22 

12,19 

22 

17,19,26 

13,21 

23 

13,30 

13 

13,14 

30 

9 

6,8,9,12,30,32 

6,8,9,12,30,32 

7 



( 
'

 



I"' 

7�058 OETENT LEVell 

6400 .SHOIJLDt"R SCREW }---
742&.5 5P/?ING WASHER 
34432 It/ASHER 

74056 RETAiliNG PLATE 

74172 t:CCENTRIC SHOiiLOERSCREitl 
Zf,((.9 LOCK WASHER 
34-4 NUT 

74171 ECCeNTRIC SCREW 
2191 LOCK WASHER 
.3598 NI/T 

741�1 LOCK BAR LATCH 

80516 COTTlc:R PIN 
123-244 WASHER 
88856 STUD 
88857 SPR ING It/ASHER 

6411 SCREW 
2191 LOCK WASHER 

7424.9 PILOT SCii'EW 
Z.f.49 LOCK It/ASHER 

74055 li'OLU'R 

7408.3 VERTICAL LINK 

.54-.f. NUT 
2l'i{;9 LOCK WASHER 

.3106 TURN 8l/CJI1.E 
3110 NUT-L.H. 
<'"9 LOCK WASHER 

7401/SHOfJl.OERSCREW� � � 
2191 LOCK It/ASHER 
.3598 NI/T 

74111 SHAFT 
� 74079 LINE FEED /JAIL-

1196 SHOULDER SCREN 
2191 LOCK WASHER 
.3598 Nt/i 

7.f.OIJ2 SIII/'T LEVER 

74712 SPRING 

74011.Shf)tiL/J£R SCREW 
2191 LOCK WASHER 
.5598 Nt!T 

7.f.027 J/EII/T SCREW 
Z44!J LOCK WASHER 
3595 11/1/T I 

74029 PISTON H£/10---------

741_,2 CYL!Ir/IJER HEAD----

� 
------

---------

I 

' '  

� 

I I I 

=-

� 

83884 $CRE/t' .,,.-,� lr/1/T 
2669 LOCI( WASHER 

74704 .SPNING 

74692 SPRING POST· 

74252 PILOT SCHt:ltl 
25.39 NVT 
7.3175 LOCI( lt'A:JHER 

31..31 L.llr/1( END-SHORT 

.3110 NUT-LH. 
2669 LOCI( IV�R 
.S/06 TURNBUCKLE 

76295 SPRING 

74.5'54 SPRIM:i POST 

80757 SCREW 
2669 LOCK If/ASHER 

J$·1$() p()Wi!'t. 

74251 DASHPOT /.EYER 
74707 SPRI/WJ 
74692 SPRING POST 
IZZ-29 DOIY£1. 

6810 SCREW 
2669 LOCK WASHE!l 

86710 OILER 
.3'0.3 NUT 
74119 /JAIL SHAFT /JEARI/.K; 
9'1{;94 FELT 81JTTON 
6745 SCREIY ��26((.9 LOCK WASHER 

89077 STIJD 
Z669 LOCK WASHER 

6746 SCREW �2191 LOCK WASHER 

6811 SCREW 
2191 L OCK It/ASHER 

74410 FRAH£-LEFT{WITH 
BEARING CAe SCREWS AND 
LOCK WASHERS) 

l.f.0/6 POST 

l48.38 BEARIN<i CAP 

74081 LIN£ F££0 PIJSH /JAR 

r 7407/; 5CREW 
2322 LOCK WASHER 
3595 Nl/T 

� � -

------ -------- f7403.3 LEATHER WA5HER 
740.52 WASHER 
2�6:1 LOCK WASHER 

------ --......__...__ L34-4 IV/IT 
01 
c: 

74018 PISTON ROO I"' 
I"' 
ITI 

lltiil SCREW -1'"0 
-)> 
ZCl 
-ITI 

• .J58Zii It/ASHER 0 

Z382 LOCK It/ASHER 
<D-
• 

4G092 NIIT 



74Z5Z PILOT SCREW 
Z53� NUT 
73175 LOCK WASHER 

74178 BRACKET 

"' 
(,74(, SCReW 
2191 LOCK WASHER 

74050 MA/il:JIN BELL CAM 

81006 STOP POST 

80757 SCRE.N 
2669 LOCK WASHER 

36-150 DOWeL 

8050� SPRING POST 

82442 SPRING 

6810 SCREW ) 
266!1 LOCK WASHER 

74051 LEVeR 

71(,59 SHOULOER SCREW 

122-29 OONEL 

6745 SCREW 
2669 LOCK WA.SIIt:R 

/245 SCREW 
26(,9 LOCK WASHER\--------
34-4 NUT 

740� POST-----------

' 

74879 SPRING POST 

6800 Sf.IOULDER SCREW 
74283 SPRING WASHER 

34432 WASHER 

7405(, RETAINING P!ATC 

6740, SCREW 
2191 LOCK WASHER 
7002 WA5HER 

748 7tf JP/1/PLE PR/ilf J'PR/1/t:f 

70$.9.1 ilfVMB .J't:'REI'V 

1168 SCREW 
3640 LOCK WASHER 

80511 MARGIN BELL SHAFT 

BOSIO MARGIN BeLL HAMMER 

35 858 MARGIN 13EL.L. 

6746 SCREW 
2191 LOCK WASHER 

74909 FRAME- RIGf.IT(W!TH 
BEARING CAR SCREWS AND 
LOCK WASHeRS) 

6811 SCREW 
2191 L OCK WASHER 

8Zl.n BEARING CAP 

(JJ "1J 
Cl> 
rG> 
r m  
"' 
:jN 
z 

0 
co 
-1> 



..,
..,.

 
� 

01
 

� 
� 

w
2

 
ii

 
(!)

z
 

1.
.. 

1.
.. 

ti
 

::.,;
 

�
 

�
i=

 
!:

: 
!;:

 
� 

�
 

� 
ll;

 
w

 
1.

.. 
'

 
'

 
�

 
�

 
1.

.. 
..J

 
�

 
. 

� 
::: 

�
 

� 
� 

..J
 

� 
� 

� 
� 

�
 

::>
 

I(
 

� 
m

 

i 
� 

�
 

�
 

� 
� 

�� 
�

 
�

 
..

. 

� 
� 

� 
� 

� 
� 

� 
\: 

� 
11

1\i
 

�
 

�
�

 
\;

 
'

 
� 

'
 

�
 

� 
Il

l 
� 

�
 

�
 

"
 

� 
� 

� 
�

 
�

 

�
 

�
 

�
 

� 
� 

"c
c 

::
: 

� 
� 

� 
� 

� 
�

 
�

 
§ 

.,.
 

�
 

�
 

�
 

"
 

�
 

� 
� 

� 
�

 
�

 
�

 
\:

 
II(

 
\:

 
"

 
\i

 
� 

�
 

� 
� 

�
 

..,
 

II.
. 

'
 

� 
� 

�
 

"
 

� 
"

 
'lSI

 
'Ci

 
"

 
l\o

 

�
 

�
 

�
 

� 
� 

lli
 

�
 

�
 

:t
 

�
 

'lSI
 

"
 

�;-.
.... 

1.
.. 

\;:
 

�
 

1.
.. 

'
 

� 
� 

�
 

�
 

� 
'

 
�

 
�

 
� 

�
 

�� 
l!i

 
"

 
::

::, 

� 
�\,) 

� 
\!

 
Il

l 
"i

�
 

� 
'

 
Il

l 
�

 

�
 

� 

� 
�

 
..

. 
\;

 
�

 
�

 
'

 
� 

� 
� 

�
 

�
 

� 
�

 
� 

� 
qj

 
"\

 
'

 
� 

"'
 

'
 

�
 

;:
 

�
 

�
 

t.:
: 

� 
:t

 
�

 
�

 
�

 
"

 

'
 

. 
!I(

 
!:!

' �' 
!.1

 
-:: 

�
 

�
 

� 
� 

�� 
� 

�
�

 
';:;

�
 

� �
 

�
 

� 
� 

�
 

� 
§

 
�

 
'.9

·
 

"
 

� 
�

 
� 

� 

"
 

� � 't-�
 

0)
 

�
 

..
. 

"'
 

� �
 � �
 

� �
 

"
 

� �
 

� 
� 

� � 
� 

� 
�

 
�� 

� 
�

 

� 
·-.

 
�� 

�
 

� 
� 

�� 
�

 
�

 
�

 
"

 
'

 
Cl)

 

}t 

� � � 
�

 
'

 
�

 
�

 
<;)

 

� 
�

"
 

� 
�

 
'I

I�
 

�
 

"
 

"
"'

 



PAGE 4 
BULLETIN 1094 

----------------------- -------------====== 74692.S�ING Pa5T 

- �������============== 
74150 BELL OPERAT7N6 Lei/ER 

740Z(; COlLAR 
74017 SHOULDeR SCREw 1-----------. 
2191 LOCK WASHER 
3598NUT 80844 ..SPRIN6 

8539 SCREW 
21!11 LOCK wASHER>-------...__ 

7002 wASHER � 8.1!075 ..SPRING 

Pe Q . [74725 .5HOULO£R .SCREW 
-------::v=T= � l21!1/ LOCK WMHER 

� 1 Ji: if< nill\ L ,35!18 NUT 
74080 SHIFT LINK 

6800SCREw 
\'-' �� � +' 2191 LOCK WASH ER I �-· 

3598 NUT 

74692 SPRING POST � ..a:s, 
7830ISHOULO£R .SCReW 
2669 LOCK WASHER 

55088 SPRING ______ _/ 
8884 TERMINAL BLOCK II' 74!146 INSULATOR I 

tn�scREW J II y 2191 LOCK wASHER 
700Z WASH£�'/ 
55088 SPI'/ING I 

74174 BELL Pl/5H BAR II 31 I 74173 BELL LATCH BAR ------lt---

74163 .SHIFT p().SH BAR • 

.82'!166 LETTERS PUSH BAR -----.>.., 
746.96 .Pf'IFT i/"';VE ---------+1-----, 

8.1!%3SIXTH /14NE EXTENSION a� 
$2964 SCI'IEW 

_ � fiR. 
82!11!.5 ..SPRING � 8896 ��� ------�--------------�--�� 
3640 LOCK WASHeR 1--------------' 
34:S6 NUT l::_, 
6'.S716' .ftr!FT 1/,9!1/E (W!Ttr EX.TE!VJIO!V) 

{.fEE .P19�E �) 

74144 SPACING PAJYL ARM 

8539 SCREW 
7002 JY4SHER 
219/ LOCK WASHER 

74148 BELL HAMNER 

� 120 8  SCREW 
Zi!.l'.9 LOCK W4SHER 

'1747 IN.SI/L.ITOR BLOCK 

6811 SCREW 
2191 LOCK W4SHER 

.S TOP 

6800 SHOULIXR SCREW 
21!11 LOCK W4SHER 
3598 NUT 
74254 RE4R CR055 BAR ) 

(mTH' �<6·1.50 POWt'l. 

.f'C'Rt'W 
�ot:'K W19.1'HE,€' 
!VUT 

741'Z:Z s=cw 
____..---f-1 Z/91 LOCK WASHER 

35'98 NUT 725011 SCREW I � ;7 \ \ :. � I 
2191 LOCK JYASHER II if \ • M n 
3598 NUT 

@74244 PRINTING BAIL 
(W17'H 87$09 5"-"I..VS POST 

�� I �zs\2tlJi2§ 9469.3 WICK(�6LON1i) 
, 14812 WICK ( .3/B"LONG) 
r --

86710 OILE R 
.360 3 NUT 

8539 5CI?EI+' 
21!11 LOCK II/ASHER 

7409G .J";DI9C.!' ;D/9/VL· FRONT-'------' 

74760 SPRING------------------_/ 
6940 f;D-PI!VGP�T'----------------_/ 

74.SIJJI /'U!IICT/C/11 8/914 -----------' 
(WITH JPtf'INt$ ;<>: JT) 

?41.58 /'"(1/v'CT/0/v' 8/11� 41./IPE------_/ 

@@fEE P!'9G'E J.? /'OR E,(.PL!'9M9TIO!V 

74098 SHAI'T 

8539 5CREN 
2191 LOCK W4SHER 
74089 PRINT/Me; BAIL 4RM 

@{9117.5 ROLUR(/9.f'JEM) 
2449 LOCK' I'V!'9fli'ER 

740.97 SP4C£ PAwL -11£.4/1 

74986 SCREIV 
7002 WASHER 
219/ LOCK WASH& 

809.?6 SPRI/IK; 

') 

,,. 

'/; )' 



( 

( 

�� 

81895' SPRING POST' . 
74882 SPRII'.G � 74737 SPACI/1/G STOP LeVeR 

33-41 SHOULDER .5CReWI 
2191 LOCK WASHER 
35!J8NUT 

74736 STOPLEI/cR BRACKET'� 
1208SCREIV 
2669 LOCK WASHER 

43954 BELL 
6810 SCREIV 
2669 LOCK If/ASHER 

01?45 SCREW 
2r;69 LOCK WASHER 
84578 BEARING BLOCK -...... c::::::===-- .c 

74124 SPACING CROSS BAR(AS5t:M.) --------� 

34-4Nl/T 

J � 4852 LOCK WASHeR � 
74192 UPPER SPACING 
415'43 MLL tJeARING 
74164 SPACING SHAFT·------------+ 

1026 SCREW 
2191 LOCK WASHeR 
5446 SCREW 
2191 LOCI( WASHER )----._ 
3598NUT 

74241 OR/1/EN CLUTCH -� 74798 SCREIV l 
2191 LOCK WASHeR 

74.?97 LATCH PLATe-------------------

PAGE 5 
BULLETIN 1094 

6810 SCREW 
.-------------------------� Z669LOCKWASHER 

3438 If/ASHER 

r----------------74143 BALL NARING RETAINeR 
6746 SCREW 

�-----------------1 2191 LOCK WASHER 

74300 SPR ING OR(/IIf(ASSEi 

73?76SHtX(.NR SCREit' 
' "'"" .--. :;/ 1 � ?191 LOC K W ASHeR 

.3598/Vl/T 
74278 cSCAPEtfi/EIVT LEI/ER 

11 r-- � 74733 SHOliLOER .5Ttl0 
� l7?SO�LOCK WASHER 

3649 JVASHER 
'-------------� 2191 LOCK WASHER 

3598/VUT 

©to /�743590/UW STR.I/P 

SPRING ORLIM 
-74263 JY4SHER 
-74?72 SPRING 

SCREW 
CL4MPING WASHCi 

�74?76 84/:L BE4RING 

:II ..S4()9ifl OIL lf()U" C'()V£R 

.fh"A,&"T f-----' 

IVV7" 
"t7t:'K' JIV IP.FIIr.e 
1'1/.IPJ/IrR 

6746 SCREW 
7002 WASHER 
?191 LOCK WA.5HER 

-
-----------

- 74/if,O CARRMGE RETURN 
LOCK BAR 74162 .IPtJ..I(ISTIN� LIN� � �4 r--1196 5HOliLOERSCREW _ 

_ �- L__, J c - 74110 POST 2191 LOCK W45HcR ; : I I" .�0.1 : s .I :11���:�Kh'A5HER 35.98 Nl/T 
741?1 LATCH BELL CRANK .I I 74072 OPER4TING LEI/ER ( •"#f'-
1196 SHOULDeR SCREW, 
21.91 L OCK WASHER 

7002 WASHER 
2191 LOCK WASHER 

3.598 Nl/T 

---------74071 CLUTCH FORK 
3598 NUT 

8!J8!J6 OILER 74078 LATCH LINK 
89897 LOCK NUT 

76?96 .5PPING 74069 RESeT BAR 
6940 SPRING POST 

74068 L.I/TCH &4R 
74534 BE4PING BRACKET-

74412 BUSHING (1¥/TH J.PRIMF .P()fT /" OIU"R) 
70886 WASHeR 

1196 SHOULOCP S CR E W 2449 LOCK WASHER 
2191 LOCK WASHeR 3595 Nl/T: 3598 Nl!T 55088 SPRING 
916 0()STOP SCREW 

74017 SHOULDeR SCREW 2191 LOCK JI/4.5HER 74026 COLLAR .:U-51 Nl/T 
Zl91 LOCI( 111.1/SHER 
3598 Nl/T 



'3757 B£ARINIS----------------------. _,------------------- 947$"4' /I()J.I.ER 

93758 WASHER-FElT------------__/ 
t---------------93754 /Mil 

�---��--�--:=- .746 SCREW 8799J SCREW 
et91 LCCX WASHER 

�--�-4--ff#��--------------�.191 lCCKWASNEA 
700Z WASHER 

7"'t:JIII? J't:"KFW 
2W•a ���� Jii�N&RL_ _______________ ��----------__j _,,.,_,,e W-'9J"h'FR ' 
_;w.,., Nt/7" L_ _____ ____::__ __________ @93839 FUNCTION LEVER BAIL(ASSEM)>------------------.J �'4783 SIXTH VA)JE DETENT UV.ER(A5S£M. 

7477S RIVET 
'7050 SlEEVE 
704S ROLlER 

FOR F"l/NCTION lEVERS 
SEE CHA,t/T CN PII6E 6',8 

PCSITI()N NC. 11.1 le II /() g 7 li S 4 .I Z I\ 

,---------------- 74962 SPRING 

,----------�v940P0.5T 

,---------- 74169 PIYOT CLAMP 

74042 SELECTOR V4NE "} ---------<i..,.f},..--,.��;:J ..........,� :!::::::=====l=J=#==�**ii=f=li=fl==+=M==#=#=�==/:==;I=.=��:;;�t------74/70 SCREW 
740��LECTOR YAN£�----------���b�����i.�� ========�#=���**���=*��==�=#====���� -1, ;;; � UIIM � II l:l 74044 SELECTOR VANE 3 ------ti�����======={gj==M=:g:=:=l=jf#*==M==\l==l=J=l'l==l=l===/==f====��� '------ 102(. SC«W 
74045 SELECTOI? VANE#.¢ -------C ..;=���=r::!i l!rr.l"F====��f==#=�W'* ll ll=f�L�l:l=ll *l*==#=�l==/==l====�==�le 
74046 SELECTOR 1/AN£ �-------�..,[=:-�""'t7;==;...,..c::l���p====i:[l=[ ?l={J=ll.f:j:fr= l.ff:#4 rf=l== [ #:J:l==l?J:)=g==;l=f::::::=======�==� (74552 YAIV£ I'RII/IIc (IWTH P0.5T) 

• , ..;;; [� ..._. H M 1� H l:l ..... /,----------< -150 I)OII'EL 
6'.171.1 SHII'T VAN£ �(,.9S'.UM.}------ll���:==i�:=:=:=:=� 

��£ 
""' 

(J'££WP;96"£,4 } 
-..... IT 1UH -

74059 $CRE
, 
��-----------�l�======l'===�� �������=������W¥��C:====�============��� 

2191 LOCX W4SHERj 
}!----\ @@827MS�I�------------------------�==��O�I�·�HW���-��[��U��� /1flil \ �0"' 7-105!1 SCRei>' 

7496� SPR!. � ,.,._., � � 191 LOCK MISHER 
74005 SHAFT ...-!�� �'�l::++-iu i-++++-1------\--'\ 
HO.OSCREW --------------------------------------

@@827875�/NG------------------------------------� 

�74409CaNTACTLEYcR--------------------------------__j 

6746 .SCREW 
2191 LOCK lti4SH£R j 

747o.5SPRING------------------------------------------� 
749�ZSPRMI6--------------------------------------------_j 
7441� GVI� �CK£7�--------------------------------------� 
87401 &PRING------------------------------------------------� 

87402 SPRIN6------------------------------------------------__J 
74705 SPRING --------------------------------_j 
74059 SC/1£111 \ 
�91 LOCK �5H£Q��----------------------------------------------� 
7002 IV45HER . j 

@(j) .1"£6 Pi96'6 JZ l'"t:JR £XPii9Ni9T/ON 
@.!'FE P.-96

£ 
.?I FIJR t:JitJ J'.fYL£ 

'------------74019 SPRING PLATE 

'--------------74961 SPRING 

'-----------11�0 SCREW 

L-------------------------74962 SPRIMG 

L--------------74255 FI/NCTION LeY£R CO!tiB 

6760 SHIM 
74191 L47CH 

L---------------------�6746 S�EII' 
7002 11/ASNER 
2191 LOCK II/ASHER 

'-------------74961 SPRING 

L-------------------------86873 SPRING 

CIJ � cJ> 
r- G) , ,.,  ,., jCII 
z 
0 
CD ... 



( 

( 

"· ' 

90103 SET OF PARTS FOR CONVERTING MODEL 15 PRINTER SETS, EQUIPPED WITH 

SPRING CUSHION KEYTOPS,TO DISSEMINATE WEATH ER MAP DATA. 

INCLUDES 84061, 84927,84928, 82750 a 90101. 

r------t'!4060 8LAIV� PRINTING 
5PACING CVT-OVT LEVeR 7-8 

�---r----------4708�Aq/AG 

8406/ BLAIV�·PRINT!NG- �PAC/N/3----------_j 
CUT-OVT Lcl/cR (A5.5cM.) (511PPRE55E5 PRIN77NG �SPACING ON LOWER C-4.5E BLAN�) 

r--84!1.?7 CARRI4Gt: k'cTVk'� 84!128 LINE FEeD 

I f"(.INCTION LEW:R Z-8 

LFOR CR. AND L.F. OPe .QAT/ON IN LOWck' CA5c 0\/LY 

FVNC770N LEI/cR #12·A � 

P AGE 7 

BULLETIN 1094 

82750 SET OF TYPE PALLETS 90101 SET OF SPRING CUSHION KEYTOPS 

CAT. NO. DE�
1
g�tP- CAT. NO. D��&':t- CAT. NO. ��g�w- CAT. NO. DI:T�8':.1P-

82147 A I 82154 L ' 89413 - 89420 K -
821 4 8  D I 82420 B $ 89414 A t 89421 L \ 

82149 F - 82421 v CD 89415 D I 89422 z + 

82150 G \ 84069 N ® 89416 F - 89423 c 0 
82151 H • 82423 c 0 89417 G \ 89424 v CD 
82152 J I 82751 z + 89418 H • 89425 B $ 

82153 K - 84025 - 89419 J / 89426 N ® 



\ 

PAGE 8 
BULLETIN 1094 

CATALOG POSI770N 
NVM8ER VSEP 

74040 I 

741.51 z 

84927 2 

7.4128 .3 

741.38 4 

74109 .5 

84792 fl. 

86768 6 

74932 7 

84060 7 

741.30 9 

7<10.19 10 

7.4129 II 

74127 12 

84928 12 

@ 74().38 /.3 

@821;71 1.3 

FUNCTION LEVERS 

FVNC7"/0N PERFORM£0 

.l.OCKS VANES 

CARRIAGE RETVRN 

CA RRIAGE R£/VRN IN" LeiTERS" POSI 7"10N ONL.Y. 

SHIF/ n:J'FIGVRES" POSI/10/V. 

S£1.1. ON"FIGVRES" ':S" -

RESETS SENP-RECEIVE SRE,J/K M£CHANISM 

7"ASVI..A7"/CN ON 1FIGVRES""z" 

7"ASV.l.A /ION ON 'F!6VRES" ·�" 

Sl!PPRESSES PRIN77NG � SPACING .:W'&ANK:' 

SVPPRESSES PRINTING� SPACING ON"8i.ANK;' INL£TT£RS"PQSITIONOM!' 

' 

SHIFT iO'LE/iERS" POSITION OIV SPACE 

OPERATES SENP-RECEIVE BREAK MECHANISM ON"ai.ANK"SIGN,J/1., 

SHII'"T ro"I..£7"/ERS" POSITION 

.l.INE 1'"££0 

.l.IN£ FE£0 IN"t.ETTERS"POSITION ON/.Y. 

k!PTtJR STtJP oN "1"'16'VRtS • 'A?" 

M(}TOii' STOP ON°1"1GVR£S""H" 

@@ SEE PAtS'E ,;� ./"'�R EJ'P.t,t;#I9T/oAI 

COD£ SPRIN6 
.sE.t.ECTION .57i4MPINIS 

7.4962 COM8-;;;;rtoNS I 

7.4961 --- 4 - 2 

74961 - -- .(. - 'Z-8 

7.4962 / 2- .4.5 .3 

749ti.l 1-.3- - 4 ') 

8687.!1 ANY PNtNrED S-A CNAJi'Acr�J? 

7470.5 1---s 6-A 

74705 -2-45 6-8 

87402 ----- 7- A 
4708 ---- - 7-8 

74962 --.3 -- g 

7470$" ----- /0 

74�2 1 2.3 .4.5 II 

,) 
74!162 -2 --- 12 

749G2 -z--- IZ·A 

�!1�6' --.145' /.3 
8Z787 .J .5 13-0 



( 

( 

744�SENOIMG·R£CclnNG ____________________ __ __ ___________ __, 
INTcRMcPIAT£ LEY£R 

3.3·38 SC!i'EIII 
��40 LOCK WA5HER)-----------------------, 
�599 NUT 
74407 ����;f�1nNG _____ __________ _ _  -, 

/097 SCREW 
3640 LOCK WASH£11�----------------------------, 
3599 NUT 

10-'5 SCREW 
3�40LOCKWA5HER)------------� 
35!J!J NUT 

79513 p(ATE ---------_/ 

?618 
@74890 MOlD!? .STOP CONTACT(ASSEM 
�81() .SCREW 
ltl�ll LOCK WASHER f---------------_j 

J�#./2 WASHER 
�035 5Cii'£W 

®@ 3640 LOCK WASHER)---------------------' 
5!J!J NUT 

74695 Fli'ICT/ON SLEEYE-------HIIllllr-

80?55 5CREW���==========�������====1! 

76084 FELT WASHER 

74t<94 FRICT/01'1 ARM--------f!M\\ 

76084 FELT 11/ASHER----------ll' 

71i085 FI?KTION DIS<:·---------11-' 

7t;,086 Fli'ICTION SPRING----------' 

76087 NUT------------------' 

3339 NUT 
3340 LOCI( WASHER, 
74536 SCREW-------------------' 
74446 LINE F££D RATCHET ( .33-T"J.· ----------------' 

1248 SCii'EW -------------------------------__j 

fEE W/R//¥6 P/.196R.I9.M F.?R C.I98L.&S 

PAGE 9 
BULLETIN 1094 

r---------------845755�/MG 

r-------------7!1513 PLATE 

,------------------ 3618 IN.SULATOR 
r------------------.%47/NSULATOR 

r-----------3t<l8 INSULATOI? 

r-------73588 CONTACT .$PRIN6 

@@ 82740 CONTACT (A5.5EN. 
6810 SCREW 

])I• ( Zt;,69 LOCK WASHER 
34432 WASHER 

(1161 SCREW 
@@l21.9/ LOCK WASHeR 

-....... _____ 744!7 SEND-RECE/YIN6"T' /.EVER 
74408 POST 
34-4 Ni./7" 
74283 SPRIN6 WASHER 

'-------1 ��;zw:S�HJR 
?191 LOCK WASHER 

NUT 

"-----74�$8 t!NJ"Ir'IFT ON .fMCE 
CtiTOtiT tEV£R·.J"H�RT 

j; 

7453.9 PLATE 
r o D .......... ... 

'----------74447 1/ETFNT A'ATCIIFT·J.1T. 

L------------74517 Sc.t;>EW 

744..1<9 1"/./<'!"F'IV · RV88FR L---------------47�820 I"I./<TFN-II"'RIJRV88FR 
t!'R2.F..! .-D�ATFN'·.JT/F� .l"'t"¥FT/.:J 

)I!U��JV----------41J4/ CRIPNK fi!PNI/U' 

41..142 J"CRF'IV 
L_ ______________________ �2719 IVAJ#ER 

.164'� ,t;()("K l'r';i;.Jfi&R 

r�-----------J'JS7� .-DiATI!"N' CRIPN'K 

L_ ___________________ 8..1S77 ..!"PR/#6' C�/P 

@@ SEE P/9/S'E .U rtJR Et'PLAIVIPT/tJAI 

J't74�� P�IP1"EN' t"RIPN'K'­
(19ffEM.) . 



PAGE 10 
BULLETIN 1094 

804 78 .5PWING P0.57 ------------------------------------, 
746/3.5CREW--------------------------------------, 
74519 PAPER FIIWiER SHAFT ---------------------------, 

,---------------� �; i&'l�WWASH�n 
.3598NliT 

,---------------745(,1 LINE r E ED CHECK POST 

�------------74559 SHAFT 
.-----------74-11.3 STRAIGHTl"N£n ROO STOP 

ssor,;3 �Rt!VG ----------------------------------, 

---------�& 
�j$Tfti�

R
f::,SHeRl -� 

35,8 NUT 

7r,;78 PILOT SCREW 
7�79 li'OI.LER 
8184 WA.5HER 
2248 PIN 

1/GZ SCReW 
__..---------� 41615 WASHER � 3640 I.LJCI( WASHER 

c:oo • 
7 40.31 PLATEN 8/i'ACI<t"T- niGHT 

' o'=-' - [ 74 4 49 81/SHING 
, 

6!J70 NliT 
-----------------ac67POST 3�40LOCK WASHER; 

J 
1 I �� 

74564- 0£7£/VT L£1/ER 1 D 

74020ECC£1VTRIC $HOLILO£R SCR£1¥1 
- 2191 LOCK WASHER · 

3598NtiT 

74710 .sPRING -----------------------------' 

r--------------74554 POST 

,--------------74186 LJISC 
,-------------7470!JSPniNG 

,-------------125,? SCREW 

.-�-----------1747335HOULDER STUD 
7?509 LOCK HIASHEn 

7445Z RELEASe SHAFT 80724 PAPER ROO LEVeR 

��4-f'/ :!J:/HI/1/G 80294 POST 

r----74706 SPRING 

854.3 S�EW 123-2�4 �ASHER 
l!I!H LOCI( WASHER 

2191 LOCK WASHEn 
3S!J8 NtiT 

7�GI3 S CRI!W 74 7..32 STt/0 

3640 LOCK WASHER /!191 LOCK WASH�R 

/0.3-27 II/ASHER 
744� SHAFT 

74!JZ8 POST 
�-f1--------------45104 SPR/NG 

7036 COLLAR 
744 5 1 REUASt:: U"Vt::R SHAFT 

745..36 SCREW 33-2?7 SHOULDeR SCRl"HI 

� 
�� 

'C/744.1'$" .PAPER C/T//TE 35.!J8 Nllr 

�-t1--------------117hSC�W 

74491 ROLUR-/ltiBBeR-REAR 74494 SPACER-LONG 

f------------- 74416 STRAIGHTENER ROO 

•74-490 /iOlLER-Rf/BBL'R·FRONT'-------.._, 

liSe .s"t:'IT'EW 
.e/91 L�t:k' WllfHERf 
.JS!U .A/L/7' 

744Sl' ($1/IPE t£1/ER--------......---

74..339 PLATEN CROSS BAR 

rli1-�t--+1�------------74338 RELEA5e CRANK 

74708 SPRING 

7446$ APJI/J1'1#G t!'III'R 
�-----------l'40SS .s"C"IU'f'l 

74247 .J"t'l/�1' .1"1'PP PP.J'1' 
,-----1 ZS�9 iPC¥ Wlf.J't'IER 

744.9� .fPifC'I'I\' flr'(}l\'1' 
J.tf.-4 A/(11' 

7424� RO,t/.L'R J'f'{IP 
'744J7 fi//71' 8/f,.tCI 

�-------lltf1�9 .ttU'A" Wlf.J'#FA' 
_,,. 4 .A/(/7' 

7446 '7 i!lv'l' ,1'£t!'tJ Plff'li. 
74481 OETENT ROLLER 
103-27 IIIASHEn 

74454 REL�A:JE CAN 
3640 LOCI( JtiASHEn 
34-56 Nt/7 

74693 POST 
'-------------1 74361 5HOli£0ER SCREW 

2191 LOCK WASHER 
3598 Nt/T 

7456hSCREW 
Zhti!J LOCK 11/ASHER 1-----------------------------
34·4 !Vl/T 

11615CREW 
�91LOCKWASH£RI------------------------� 
7002WA5H£R 

7<1470 PAPI!Il FINGER-LEFT'------------, 
74-479 BUSHING 
7425!1 DET£/VT 
2191 LOCI( WASHER 
8539 .SCREW 
74480 R£7AIIVIN6 .5PRING 

80294- .5PRIIVG POST-------------------......-.: 
7#78 SIIVGL£-00118££ LIN£ ....-

FI!EO L!!VCR 
3599 !Vllr 
3..,0 LOCI( WASHER 1-------------------------...J 
10�27 WASHI!R 

@ $&& PAG& JZ _,.-d/i' ..E,Y""L.-9/Y.#T/dH 

,----------------------------------80!J45.5PRING 

6800 SCREill �--------------------------------1 2191L0CI( WASHER 
3598 NtiT 

,------------------------------7441#5 LIN£ FE E D  LI!V£R 

-.-���--------------------------1
{ 740V5HOULD£RSCRE W ::- · 2191 LOCI( JtiASHER 

.3598 NLIT 

'7,\ii �� • 74435 Pl.ATI!N 8/i'ACKET-LEFT 

� 85.39 SCREJtl �-------------------�t219/LOCI< ll!ASHER 
1--------------- 74583 LINE FEEO CHECK L EYER 
--------------------------- 102r,; SCREN 

�-------------------------------- 82463�1� 
�----------------------------------- 74(#1.35CREJ¥ 

) 

) 



( 

( 

c\. 

80481 PAPER GU/0£ PO.ST 
7002 WASHER 

i?/91 LOCK WASHER 

.3598 NUT 

74�8(, SCREW 
Z/91 LOCK WA.5H£R 
.35!18 NUT 

PAGE II 
BULLETIN 1094 

r-------- 803�5 P AP£/? a(/IP!' .!'TRIP 

804i?l SPAC£1? 

t-------804?0 COJ/ER �IIP!'R ciV/Ol' 

I > I 1 -, 
""""' \ I l67� SCREW 

219/ LOCK WASH!'!? 

87154 SET OF PAPER GUIDE PARTS 80421 SPACER 

80405 BAFFLE PLATe'------------, 

8039b SID£ 8/?ACKET--------� 

1269 SCREW I <:JI�: I 

2191 LOCK M!/SHEI< . i/ (\ 

80397/?ETAROI��---------+-*---� 

80488 PAPER GUIOE POST 

7002 WASHER 
219/ LOCK WASHER 
3598 NUT 

80587 LOADING Pt.ATE 

=:Jtj 74855 CROSS BAR 

6'4079 PRESSURe ROLLER LEJ/ER-L£FT 

2191 LOCK WASHERf 
804/Z CLAMP 

21�1 LOCK WASHER r---------� 

.--<""-------..r:::�l----- 803!76 ,5/L)E 81?/ICK£'!" 

1163 5CR£W 

1176 SCREW 

80478P05T 

'0401 COIL .!"PRJ A/C) 

80400 SPRINtS SRAC'K£i 

80407 PRES5llli'£ �tU.R .rll�,,. 

u lh� '9 8039�PAP£R c-II.R.RI<.R.B£a 

80413 PI?ESSUR£ RtN.i.!'.R 

6746 SCREW 

L !I 80403 SCREW � 
3598 NUT 

80413 PRESSURE ROLLER----------/ �- ·;! =I •, 

� 
74875 RIBBON C"A.RRI!"R 

80483 SET OF PARTS TO CONVERT FRICTION FEED PRINTER 1---------------______J 
L------------

TO SPROCKET FEED 

!10706 SeT SCROI 

190432 PtAi!"N-Ii'V88£R·6'/2 .
' 

"---------1 
t9076S PLAT£1v'·.f'TI"I"t 

.IACK!'TI"P • 4'{/2 •. 



PAGE 1a 
BULLETIN 1094 

74841 T�J7MINAl .STIMP 
-� "1Y 71045 STOP MIT 

7882� MOl/NTING BLOC!( � 71046 STOP :JCR�;.t 
6706 MAGNET BR AC!rET 3598 NUT 
6811 SCREW 2191 LOCK WASHER 
82493 WASH�/7 
Z/9/ LOCI( 11/A:JH�/7 8539 .SCREW 

7472'2 WASHER 
�746 SCREW 2191 LOCI( WASHER 
Z/!11 LOCI( WASHER 
�811 :JCJ?�W 
700ZWASHER r------------------=u��� 
Z/91 LOCJ( WASHER 
M-177 MAGNET-/OS O#MS' PFR C'Oit. 71-145 LINK 
70803 SCJ7clll 1 32!18 ECCENTRIC STOP 
3598 /'fliT 1160 SCREW 
li746 .SCREW 2/!JI LOCI( II/ASHER 
Z/91 LOCI( WASHER 6685 5WORO 
6942 ECCENTRIC SCREW 6998 PO.ST 
36.40 LOC!r WASHER 2191 LOCK W-45HER 
34-56 Nl/T 3598 NUT 

@940/S CLl/TCH LEI/ER BRACirET 74133'T'LEI/ER� 
6990 SCREW 74134 'f"f.cVER�2 
34-1 Nl/T 74135 T_Lt:V£R#3 

741% 'r LEYER""4 
74137 "r 'LEY.ER#S 

7615 SPRING ---------
74554 POST �_/ 

8508 .4RM.4Tl/RE �· 
847Z i.OC!r!NG WEDGE 
34-11 NliT 
!10791 LOC!r W-'ISNE/7 
71073 W-'ISHER 

®@74009 PAWL LATCH / 
7614 SPRING 
74003 S ELECTOR MOUNTING 

PLATE (WITH PO.Sr.'i) 
78824 SPRING--�--__/ 
G689 $E�RATQq PLATE-----------� 

7439!1 PILOT SCREW 
2191 LOCI( W4.5HER 
8470 POST 
35!18 NUT 
2191 LOCK WASHl'R 
700/ WASHER 

�7-12!11 SPRING BRACKET 
r.-v.J 6811 .5CREIII 
=v5!18 Nl/T 

8157 SELECTOR LEVER-RI6HT 
8158 SELeCTOR LEVER-LEFT 
8511 LOC!riNG LEVER 
7614 SPRING 

C'.i£120 TOP PL!fi.t" 

1073 THl/MS SCREW 
71G!J7 CLAMP!NI$ PLATE 1030 SHOlllDER SCREW 
7C'S'!J7 Jr"A'J!'W 34432 WASHER 
7C'S'!JG WIP.J'HI"R 35!18 Nl/T 
71ti9� RAMI'£ J't"lf.t.£(WITH' 34·S'G NIIT 
8£1.1. t".R'A'NK MOliNTIN11) .!111410 .t.t?t:'K WAJ'H£R 

71707 TRIP P.t.I/Nq£.(1 
?16177 t:"O.t.UP,f' 

G'J'S'O 8J!'U. C�Aiv'.i(' $.!1t6t6 £t:"t:"£NrRIC' .J"TOt<' 

�C'O! J"t"R£1111 71103 J"PRIN'IY 
.;11417 I.Ot:"K W/l.fH£R �gog J"TOt<' i£1/£,(' 
6830 TA'I,D UTt"H 117.99 ft"R£W 

-G.IO/ J't"R/'IIV 

74289 BACK STOP 
_ _ � 

74246 MOn:JR STOP.DANL-INNER 

=� 74556 MOTOR STO,D PAWL-OUTER ------------------ 'VLJL 

IH;2 SCREW 
......-:=::-..1 �\ 83571 O:CENT/7/C 7 \\ IJ_ 

30.40 LOCK WASHE/7 

��"0 tCt"K /IVI'I.fir'ER 
'-----711172' J'PRIIv'� 

74703 SA'WNG 
74049 SCREW 
122-ai WASHER 
3UO LOCI( II/ASHER 
34-56 NUT 

74545 RELEASE LEI/ER ---------------� 
�--------74,88 .5Pif/N6 

6814 SCREW 
2191 LOCK It/ASHER 

746 SCR£111 
2191 LOCK II/ASHER� 
74175 BRACKET 

74037 MOTOR STOP LEYEii' 
1162 SCREW 
3�40 LOCK WASHER 
7459.9 ECCeNTRIC 
20..34 W45H�R 

8t.71 SCii'EN 
:.Jlt· I l2191 LOC!r wAsH�R 

t_------------@@ 82300 MOTOR STOP LOCKING (ASSEM.) 

@@@ J'EE PlfGE JZ I"OR .t"XPL/1111/ITIOII/ 

..35!18 NVT 

.fEE IWR/A'� .P�� rllR t:'l98.t:F6" 

�') •· 

... 

,,) 



r 

84351 TYPE BAI? 8ACK.5TOP 
74279 UATHO? STii'fP 

,33-lli SCR£111 

FOR NUMBERS OF PIILL BARS 
AND SPRINGS SEE PAGE ,JO 

FOR Nl/NBCRS OF TYPE BARS 
ANO TYPe. PALLeTS SU 

I"' 

8539 SCREh' 
2191 LOCK WASHER I F==tA 
7002 h'ASHER 

6745 SCREW 
2f.69 LOCI( 

llf.? SCREW 
.3640 LOCK WASHER 
103-Zl WASHER 

74730 SHOt/LDER SCR£h' 
.344.32 WA5HER 
2191 LOCI< WASHER 
7 47-JI Nl!T 
74726 E XTEN.:SION-------/ 

74401 RIBBON OSCILLATOR ____ ./ 
82�!1 SPRING _______ __./ 
74.3 78 MAI?GIN BELL PAWL---/ 

.33-170 SCREW 
3640 LOCK WASH£!?�---..../ 
3599 Nl!T 

u ,... ..... 

� 

� 
916S8 ExrENS/0/11 �'168 SCREW 

40 LOCI< WASHER 

t-
!O.J-27 WASHER 

---������������:::: :::-_ __.=91659 i.OCI<OI/7 i.EII£1<_, 
74.1.8/ i.OCI<OI/7 $PRING 

RIBBON CARRIER 

74335 SHIFT LEVER 

1196 .5Hot!LOER SCREW 
ZI!JI LOCK WASHER 
3598 Nt/T 

.--_ 74358 BRACKET 

74200 TRACK-UPPER 

� =-=-------=--
� --------=;: = I 

74062 rRAc�<-LowrR - n 1011 1� ---------, 

6746 SCREW 
2191 LOCK WAStiER 

@@ S'££' P/96'£' .;.31 r{j,f? EXPLAt11'19TitJN' L--------- 7412G .51/PPORT 

til 
c 
r r 
m 
::!jg ZQ 
_,., 
0 
<D­
.. (>1 



70.?4 REVCR.5c PAIVL-LEFT-------------
70.?2 REVERSE ll"VE'R-LEI'T-------------.. 
6800 SCI.Icw· ----------------, 

01�g�ALL -========� 
74.?53 srvo · 

74243 £/A:;KE:T Gl/10£ ROLLER (A.SSEM.) 

2322 LOCK 
.34-1 Nl/T 

4703 SPRING----......_ 

74Jti7 �0.1(/J"?"/Hd .rc..-•.w---

34-<1- NLIT 
�9 LOCI( WASHER 

IOZ� �CREW�------------------� Jtil)tii #VT 

717J9�P.Iti�T/Nd r�e&lo/---------------� 

7401/TYPF 4/I��FT------------------------� 

�'4.J'tit! t1P&RI9TIIold 819/t �UFR 
.?449 ti.Ot:'� W�.fH£� 

'41.97 .f'OttER 
'419� �TVP 
'4.51 8�(,(. 
'4196' $�(( R�t:'F 
'4·/0 #VT 

@@ �£'£" P19d£' J.S rt:JR £XPLI9N�TION' 

,------------------- 74804 ��r ID"' 
Cl> 
rQ 
r rrJ  
111 
--�­_..,. 
z 

0 
CD 
.... 



t (" 

<� 

$\. 

74933 PULL BAR STRIPPeR -------1 

COO£ BARS (.SEE PAGE 30 ) 

74286 BAIL GUIDe ---------< 

8539 SCREW 
2191 LOCif WA5HER 
6745 SCREIV 
2669 LOCI( NASHERI / � 34432 IVASHER ( I.,- I L..rLJ-L...rL.. 

PAGE 15 
BULLETIN 1094 

74187 PULL BAR GUIDE 
74�8!1 Gli/DC POST 
3�0� Nl/T 
�9875PACER -----
68S.!i1SP-4CER COLLAR____-
3598 Nl/T 
2191 LOCK WA5HER 

L- 74286 BAIL GUIDE 

� (8539 SCREW 
""----� 2191 LO CK WASHER 

6745 SCREW 
'------1�-"-f \_,'S;(_T"t' �;;_ -=-=1"'--....J 2669 LOCK WASHER 
1 34432 WASHER 

116/ SCREIV \.':::_) 74805 SCREW 
2191 LOCK WASHER 20.t49 LOCK IVASHER 
74722 WASHER 34432 WASHER 
740:?1 BeLL CRANK"1 6746 SCREW 

2191 LOCK WASHER 74022 BELL CRANif'fib2 7002 WASHER 
7001 WASH£!<' 74023 BELL CRA NJril"3 8896 SHIM 

74024 BELL C RANif#4 1160 SCREW 
740 "''S BELL CRANK #5 �==��;;���=��'-------� 74199 ECCENTRIC BU SHING 

'· ' 2191 LOCI( WASH£!<' 
@749.9..5 RETAINER @ 74994 MOU NTING PLATE 

116/SCREW L--------------------------------�� 2191 LOCI( WASHER 
74722 WASHER 

r10J4Z .!"C;f'OV 
..1606 A/tiT 

74345 REVERS£ ARM-LEFT 
74334 SPOOL SHAFT 
70796 SPOOL CUP 
70733 WASHER 
3288 WASHER 
4814 LOCK WASHER 
1201 NliT 
74969 Bl/5HING 
74385 SPUR GE-4R 
74536 SCREW 
74384 SPOOL GEAR 
74536 SCREW 
74526 COLLAR 
74536 SCREW JJ: 74987 SPRING 
74179 VERTICAL FEED SHAFT 
853!1 SCREW 
Z/91 LOCI( WASHeR 
7002 WAS HeR 
41675 IVA5HER 

@SEE PlfG£ • .1.1 /"'OR EXPLifN/fTION 

7835 RIBBON-BLACK 
71681 RIBBON SPOOL 

74344 REVERSE t'fRM-RIGHT 
74394 SPOOL .SHAFT 

707.93 WASHER 
3288 IVASHER ·� // 4814 LOCI( IVA5HER � /1201 NUT 

�� 74969 Btl .SHIMS 
74385 SPUR GEAR 

74384 .SPOOL GEA.tl 
74536 SCREW 

74526 COLLA.tl 

----.....____ ---..._74987 SPRING 
� ----------?4179 VEilTICAL FEEO SHAFT 

8539 SCREW 
2191 LOCK WA511ER 
7002 IVA5HER 
'1675 IV-4SHER 

7<1521 BEVEL GEAR 
74536 5CREIV 
74392 SPOOL BRACKET 
74526 COLLAR 
74329 REVERS£ SHAFT 
74536 SCREW 



PAGE 16 
BULLETIN 1094 

1160 SCRc/41---------------� 

�:J�j. �g�G I --1 

3595 NUT 
2449LOCHWAjWeR�--��J}----------------------------
70886 WASHcR 

115!1 5CReW 
3(;40 LOCI( WASHeR 
86764 NUT 
86763 eNO-OF-L!Nc TA8ULA77:JR 

Reser 5TOP 

I � '�, J 86762 TABULATOR 5TOP 

.. ,<a=-

II E II' 74692 POST 
0 - . 

@ I : 0 
86758 PLATe .. 

7324 MOTOI< .STOPANO 8RbfH 
MeCHANISM PLATc(A:J5EM.) 

873?5 7:4Bl/LATOR MR(A55CM.) 

3598 NUT 

:Jt'L�:zASHEI<) 
� 

��2____, 2191 LOCK WA5HER 

3598 NUT 86771 LATCH BAR eKTEN5KJN 

8{,770 BeARING 

�� = :;:;==::: =::=-

86773 LINK 
8{,769 LATCH 84R � I 

L---------86774 5CREW 
'----------------86772 5CReW 

'-------------------80444 .SCREW 7.965 SPRING-�--------------_./ 

74!186 5CReW 
21.91 LOCH WASHER 

'-----------------87326 TABULATOR LATCH BAR (ASSEM.)------------.....1 

3599 NUT 

:----

3640 L"oCH WASHER 

� 
�8{,776 POST ) 

74097 PAWL .. �[fl;;p;;;;;;;_==n;::;:�= 
87327 SPACING PAWL (ASSEM.) 

_/fAS\ 
@6'"f!l'.9.9 .f".PRING C't/.>!IION � 

KEYTO.P 

74705 SPRING-------..___ 

t""""- __,9097 OPERA77M5 ARM 

�46l'-'2 J/"RING C"t/J#ION 
\Q) - .. '<!.JU' KO:YTOP 

r _j @tJ47!12 TAlW/.ATt:¥7 FlMC77CW UYER 
(sTAMH/1 th4}(LIPPCR CASe oz•) 
@86768 TA8l/LA7t>R FUNCTIONLEYER 

<4MPCP 6-4} tUPPcR CA5c G') 

84925 SET OF PARTS FOR TABULATOR �SSEM.) (UPPER CASE "G") 
L....---------------1 (EXCLUDES PARTS MARKED (§)) f-------__J 

87860 SET OF PARTS FOR TABULATOR(ASSEM)(UP PER CASE "z ") 
(EXCLUDES PARTS MARKED @) 

'�) l 

�,) 



cc, 

·( 

(, 

74.5'87 rEL.T P!9Cl 

PAGE 17 
BULLETIN 1094 �7?021 RESISTANCE MOUNTING BLOCK (.4SSEM) 

6746 SCREW 
700? WASIIEQ 
716 75 ./ACK SPQING -QIGIIT �---------74990 INSULATOR 

71670 MOUNTING BLOCK-----------. 

6746 SCQEW 

r-----------74530 .SEPAQATOR 

�----------< 1275 SCREW 
2669 LOCK /lt/A5HER 

7002 WASil£!<' 
71671./ACK SPP!NG-LEFT' -

74 628 FUSE BLOCK------------, 

{seE P196E /!1 rPR FVS£5)------
1193 SCREW 

.907$2 LOCI( W.4.SIIER 
G74 5 SCREW 
2669 LOCK WASHER, 

:U n tt 74422 BRACKET 

853!1 SCREW 
2191 LOCK WASIIERJ II � II I I u 
1245 SCREW 

r-------74504 BASE 

6745 SCREW 
34-4 NUT 
2669 LOCK /It/ASHER 

'224 Ao.tl/STING SCREW STUO 
2191 LOCK WASHER 
3598 NU7 

74567 SCI?eW 
� 284G WA5HcR 

2449 LOCK WASHeR 

74091 PL.4Te (FOR MOTIJR 
--l--+----'.uNITS-S£1:: P AGES 261.?7) 

2669 LOCK WASIIER 

7455/COYER � 
74014 SCREW 

I ��� ;J;4-?'12669 L OCK WA5HcR 

1160 SCREW 
2191 LOCK WASHER �83413 8UFFER 

83412 LOCATING STUD 
4814LOCK WASHeR 
7462'1 COYER LOCATING. 

STUD (.4SSEM) 

74898 STUO 
) I I I I I I f1l J 

I f I I I ( 1 -..., 
74 720 TII/JM8 SCii'eW------1!:: 

�74588 TERMINAL 8LOCK(A55EH) 
681/SCii'EW � 7094 CONNeCTION SP/i'ING 
7095 SP/i'ING PL.4TE 
74568 TERMINAL BLOCK 

2291 CONTACT SPh'ING-LOI<Z.Q ------------_) 
2'924 CONTACT SPRING-UPPEh'-------------___j 
7393 SPh'ING STIFFENER ------------------! 

4293 INSVLATOR--------------------_J 

7i?508 SCh'EW 
70% 8/JSH!NG 
2191 LOCK WASIIER 
7.398 SPI?ING PLATE 

S££ JWR/#6 d/�6R#,M hR C-9.#L£S 

6'0.342 S'C'RcW 
7002 I'V�SHcR 
.?19/ L(lCK 11/�.J"HI:R 

.99,9$9 C'OR£J t:'L�/1-?P ---+---_,..o<:::::::::,.._--+-+-� 

0'0..742 .SCREW 
2191 LOC� PV�SIYER·��---+-----+-+��------__y 

.3SSO.:J P'(JOT- Rt198ER 
;.?q; 9 .SCREW 
1.?�·244 J'V/If#ER 

oe 
99817 FOOT- MI:"T/9.(. 
80.342 SCREW 
2191 LOCK WASHER 
76099 WASIIC.R 

RIGHT SIDE OF 74504 BASE 

1226 SCREW 
78287 SPACING CoLL.4R 
2191 LOCK WASHER 
>3"0 T"""""'- &<OCKi"'J 

-73705 TERMINAL BLOCK 

1028 SCRE'W 
13650 WASHER 

716 72 CA{JL.E CLAMP 
6811 SCREW 
2191 LOCK WASHER 
7002 WASHER 
B0460 cA&E CLAMP 
74592 RE TAINI NG ROO 
6810SCRE/Itl 
2663 LOCK W.4:WEii' 
1160 SCREW 

-'!!..J W-"V'' 7002 WA.SHEii' 
74425 RECEPTACLE 

'33-179 SCREW 
55!1!1 Nf!T 

74420 BRACKET 

�----� 
74531 SNITCH ('OYER 
74776 INSULATOR 

741#20 CONTROL SWITCH 
/161# .SCRE'/Itl 

74059 .SCREW 
2191 LO CK WASHER 
7002 WASHEP 
74618 BASE PLATE:p 
6745 .SCPEW 
Z66!1 LOCK W-4.:iHER 

82474 TEii'MINAL 

1026 SCREW 
2191 LOCK M45HER 

76699 SCREW-PILOT 
,.34·4 NVT 

'-----99818 CORD GUAif{) 

11R 



PAGE 18 
BULLETIN 1094 

r;::=5 SENO.-REC. LEVER 
829�8£�/NG ---------------------------------------, 
82921 SRE4K LEVER----------------------------------,. 
82922 AD./1/STING PL ATt:---------------------------.. 
200-13-#8 Jo/ASIIER -----------------------------..... 
82920 BUSHING -------------------------------._ 
1051 SCREW--------------------------------
74727 TER/IfiNAL -----------------------==-
82925 UPF't'R CONTACT LE//ER---------1 
82923 .STOP LEVeR-------------. 
35-70 .SPRIN/5--------... 
82924 PLAT.e------� 

752<'9 .SPRING-----------------
33-38 SIIOULOE!i' 
3599 NUT 
82918 8/?ACI<t"T -----------------
8?921 BREAK LeVER -------------
74885 SENO-RE�LEVEii'--------------------------_J 

6745 SCREW 
.34432 WASh'ER 
ZGG!J LOCK W4SH£R 

SCREW 

�----------------------..(3640 LOCI< "WASHER 
,...,2_?� WASHER 

NUT 

�--------- 74727 TERHIM4L 

L------------@ 82917 SEND- REC. BREAK MECHANISM(ASSEM.),--------------' 

74395 li'E LAY GUAI<0--------�--1 © 0 © 

74821 RESISTIM/CE(281cJ cJifM.S){t!O V.}---------, 
(2000•8/0 OHMS) 

74GI4 RE.f'IS"TI'!IICE(R!Gt:JO cJIIIffS")(/IcJ v.)-- ----, 
(2000-1500 OH�S} 

754-S.O RE.f'l.f"TI1AICE(.Noo olfMs}(/10 Y.). 
(Zooc-tooo OHM.S) 

1297 SCREW 

j��� t=�����l I�)� 
34.38 WASh'& 

6810 SCREW 
2GG9 LOCK WASHER. 
3438 WASh'ER 

6827 CONNECTING BLOC!< r-�'i 1 -0 -u - -� 
.9.91116 RELAY BASE.------------t 

7ft£� fc;fc�WWASh'ER f...--------------t--------:7...,__ 
34-4 NUT 

74�82 J"CREW � 
74�70 J"TR�P-----------

�7�5/t!Jti.J"IIIN'd � 

8/�41 t:"'NPEN.f"C"R·.o.P.:S'A?..P". � 

@f.!"& /",.96".!" J/ rt1R t1.tP JTY�F 

li', 
74744 6ti�RtJ (,&"oR .f£Nt)· 
REC.MECII. CoNT�CT.!'" 

99745 LINE ANO SELECTOR 

JACK {ASS£M) 

;--------------------------------- 9615 8 -81< STRAP (4 US£0) 

� ..-:::= .......:= 

.---------------- 99804 INSULATOR 

I 99802 CLAMP PLAT£ 

7952.3 SCREW 
"tS23/ BUSHING-- BAKELITE 

99803 INSULATOR(4USED) 

I 99807 CONTACT SPRING-·OUT£, 

99809 CONTACT SPRING-INNER 

r-+--1--------99805 PLUNGeR 

1178 SCREW 
12191 LOCK WASHE:R 

.9.9?44 R4f/.f"TtU'·d'cJt1t1 t1/I".IW'.f' 
'- /2S 7 J"t:'""RF/11' 

II i�4'18 �(lt:'K ;V,-9.J"#F.t' 
Jf'Jd' Wllf/I"C<t' (S?.:I"t1 WIPJ"#FR·419K'If".t/rF 

=:J I -.lll'd'�S /l.l',-9CK'FT 

L..--1+--------;740.4'.9 .rCRF/11' 
,s .9� /V'ttr 

fEE W/R/Ht5 PM6"R.t?.M rt:'R C/P.!JLFS 

d'.: .. 4 

't 

��) 



,,._ 

( 

( 

" 

so,os F&sr.r-u �"'"� 

91589 ..rVSTI9T .9PI9,PTER� 
_r-- zH 

7�24'4 TERM/N-91. STRI9P�� 

� •I ,, ·• 

c/740 CORP 
/0.!12.!1G P�V5·B�I9CK /02100 TERMitl/19.::. 

89438 LINE CORD(ASSEM) WITH PLUG-BLACK 

�,�. 

Gsoe$ .P�qp; 
(.? CPA".PVCTPR.J 

95050 CORD (ASSEM.) WITH PLUG -SHIELDED 

?.?46'/P�P5.JP(Ji!.9R/Z'&P) 
( .F CPh'PPCTifiA?j 

�6'5.? CORP--------------------------_/ 

eli 
FUSETRONS 

CAT. NO. AMPERES 
10�290 .6 
103289 .8 
103287 1.25 
103288 1.4 
103286 1.6 
103284 3.2 
103285 6.25 

i 

. 

I 
I 

(( 

PAGE 19 
BULLETIN 1094 

1-/ '• 7442/ 8R19CKET 

·74S".G7 i!.9MP 

-745.58 S"OCKET 

706'.9.3 N'/PPI.£ 

7oesz ,.vvr 
74/7..5' .COCK W19SH£R 

�74� SCREW' 
2/.9/ .:OCK 111'19Sir'.rR 

ac:=i[-® I 1 , �u.� 

\_ �9174P CORO 

?J4.97 PIIP5·REP ;CJ,P/c:JO ?'ERhfl#;r,t. 

894 72 LINE CORD (ASSEM) WITH PLUG- RED 

�' 
' 

'5c:JS.!! CORP 

/. .9.5064 PU�� 8.!'474 TER.H'Itl/19.;: 
{4 CP#.PVCTifiR.J 

95052 CORD (ASSEM) WITH PLUG -SHIELDED 

I Ill � .924 7d TUH,N.<L l 

L_-------·---�-- 74853 POWER CORD (ASSEM.) ------------ -� 



PAGE 20 
BULLETIN 1094 

43-10 PLI.INGEP STOP ------------------ �33-15 SCRE'W 

7!159 MAGNET BPACKET---------------.j Ji.-------------M-16.9 MAGNET(.J.$5 �#NS, 

3�17 WASHeR -:=> 

>===�-��������j3899COLLAR 
3618 IN.5ULATOP 2449 LOCK lt!A.5HE.P 
3647/NSULATOR 3595 NUT 

3618 tNSULATOP .9�95 PLL INGcR 

33-43 .5CREW l 73593 CONTACT :J,q<;>fNG 75231 8USHING 73588 CONTACT .5PR!NG 
lS.s'/.3 PLAT£ -73592 SPRING PLATE 

'-------------- 72484 CONTROL RELAY (ASSEM)WITH MOUNTING SCREWS------------' 

78205 R.t".f"/S'ro,e - JOO OHMS---------. �73357 TfRMINAL END (AS.5EM.) 
1028 SC.PEitl 
2438 WASHER 
.%-40 LOCX WASHEQ 89925 Te.PMINAL END 

V \ 7tJ724 I/IIJ'Ui.I9TION .fTRIP 
m , 

4871 BOLT 
fB • �2669 LOCX WASHER 

70887 NUT 

lit � 
r67411i J'o/UW 

70707 BRACXET 
1 2191 LOCX WASHER 

7002 WASHER 

78206 RESISTOR UNIT (ASSEM) 150-300-600 OHMS----------___j 

3650 WASHERr����======================���h;����:J�= 
�/028 .5CREW l 73705 TcRM!N/IL BLOCK �, 'Lr"iiliif§'i§lfj'li/'jj'ijij;j-......_ j 102ii. SCREW 

73�70 Tf.PMI/1/AL BLOCK(A5.5EM) --��� M M !"""I M 1'1"1�12191 LOCI( W45HER 

3094 1/IISULATO.P 
>44303TeAP � 1 � '>;UO� 

"OH CON0EN3£NW 

I J?' =� ,. . ., ·-� 

') 

:� )" 



( 

( 

4293 INSVL.AT0/7 -----� 

PAGE 21 
BULLETIN 1094 

4293111/SVL.ATCIR 

ir?l�nbnbn�n�nl-!::.nr-=.no1 II N ---------,._, -744.32 NOLINTING STRIP 
&8/0SCREit' 't;;BtO SCRE/111 
2U!J LOCK II/ASHER .2��9 LOCif WASHER 

681/ SC/lE/111 8539SCI?Eit' 
3897 BUSHING 
2/91 LOCK WASHER �-------\--+' 
7002/11/ASHE/7 

' 
I j 70!}6 8(1SHING 

f 2t91 LOCK II/ASHER � 7002 WASH£17 

73!J8PtATE 
7398 .:JP/7/NG PLATE 
739, SP!l!NG STIFFEN£�? 

-74t;;B4 CONTACT SPRING 

\ 
� 74685CONTACT�RING 

74433 COYER 
'--------------74053 SLIP CONNECTION MOUNTING PLATE (ASSEM.) -------------' 

709!JTERNINAL.8L0Cif� � [74014SCI?�III 
6811 SCRE/111 

. _ _ � 

266!} LOCK WASHER 
7094 CCWNECTIOV SPRING /r 70!}5 PLATE 74546 CABLE CLAMP 

'---------------,-----74627 CONNECTION STRIP (ASSEM.) 
(USED TO MA KE CONTACT WITH TERMINAL BLOCK ON MOTOR UNIT) 

1208SCREW 1 
2669 LOCK WASHER�------·:� 

i 
34432 /11/ASHE/l 
74052 KEYBOARO TRACK -� ? ? I 

74876 PAPeR ROLL .5P!NPLE(B"ro8{) "- c. 
(tNCLLIDES 74877·S PRiivG) 

G 
I + 

ti7G �w 
6810 SC/IEW L 
26(;9 LO� WASHER)-----------�� 

91767 CAoi.E Cf.AMP • U -

z�g; LOCK WASH£/1 
7'0(72 WASH£,Ii' ���/0 .>t:"R&W 

. .!tS6.9 U�K I'VIP.I"#&R 

.9176� tr�Btl:' C'I.IP4?P 

74757 GVARV ------------l 

I 

0 

17.?566 RESISTANCE t/NIT­u::--------<,200 OHMS(/00-/00 OHM.sj 

1297 SCREW 
700Z WASHER 
899G9 tYASNE/1-NKEUT£ 
.3598 ,YLIT 

----_ }l""""'r= 

: : r_,,. lmrr< .. ·600 OHM$ 
(.?00· d()O OH/1?$) I =i" .. N-97 I!'FJ"IJ'l'OR·800 O#M.S 

(JOO ·$00 OHM.f') 



PAGE 22 
BULLETIN 1094 

745�9 T�RNINAL BLOCK---------, 
714�3 TERMINAL ------------, 

�746SCR£W 
2191 LOC K WASHER 
7489ZSHIM 

7334 POST 
2191 LOCK WASHER 

�'4.569 TERMINAL BLOCK (ASSEM.) 

2�2 SCREW 
�2/TERM!NALr------�;;��==��

========
�

================�
�� 

3�·48 NUT I _ 
598NUT 

853, SCREW 
36273 WASHER 
2191 LOCK WASHER 

11�9 SCR£1t1 
2191 LOCK NASH£P r------H-ok 
74532 BASe--------tl 
1038 5CR£W 
2191 LOCK WASHER 

J48!J2 .SHIN 
74605 BRACKET 
35-8!J SPRING 

70324 BeARING 
72501 SHAFT 
72472 SHIM 74529BRACK£T ------�-------_ 

;,746 SCREW 
21.91 LOCK WASHER r-------lft---------�:j$ 
75�J7TFJTk'FY�--------��------------------�L! 

� 8783 LOCKING LEVER r6746 SCREW 
7002 WASH£R 
2191 LOCK WA.SHER 

72643 STUD------" 
74528 SPACER BAR LOOP 
74523 SPACER BA• 
t6746 SCREW 
2191 LOCK ltiASHEP 

KEYTOPS -i- SEE PA6£ .30 

72545 POST 
2191 LOCK WASHER 
35!J8 NUT 
2574 LIP STOP-----..... 

7�601 LIMVER.54L 
70177 SCREW 
3606NLIT 

7-I!J86 SCREW 
Z/.91 LOCI( WASHER 

74581 SCLECTOP BAR-#f-RcAR 
74582 SELeCTOR BAR42 
74583 SELECTOR BAP"':J 
74584 Sl'LEC TOP BAR<#-4 
74585 SELECTOR BAP-#5-FRONT 

7474!J STOP PLAT£ 
82440 SCREW 
219/ LOCK WASH£R 

7<102 W!9./"II&R 

74ed4 R&.-D&A?" ./",#At"& .PdP 

.9t?P.9 A"'EV .t/1//R· ('"EA/TER 

74?$.? K'EV .tE/1'4"-P· .td/1/ER 

'F-�73.978RACK.ET-RIGHT [f��9203 BRACKET(ifi!TII ROLLERS) 
)' 1 , 3458 SHIM 

L.£1/EP 5"RING 
.f!!I:.SI.S7"�NCE- /600 Oh'M.S 

.SCRE/6'00-6'00 0#� 

L£1/fR SHII/7 

SEE JWR/#C P/.4CR#N riii.R PI.!ILE5 

, ''), ' ,J 

,,) 



( 

( 

7.S81 CONT:4CT MOl/NT/NG(ASSOI!JLI�-----------:o-

PAGE 23 
BULLETIN 1094 

6811 5C.QEI!I 6811 SCReW 
2191 LOCK WASHcP 2191 LOCK WASHeR 
25<'6 .SPACING COI.LAP 918.2 CON TAC T LEJ/£P SHAFT 7654 .SHIN 

3598 Nt/T 
75607 IIIASHER 7081 POST 
75606 .5PPING li10260SPRING 
7373 EUARING Bl/SHING 740!1 CLI/7CH LE//0< 
2407 LOCK WASHEP 

3598 NUT 
738.3 0/LEP 700.2 lt/ASHEP 
8!1897LOCK NU 2191 LOCK WASH£!< 

738r. POST 898.96 0/LEP 88% .SHIN 

7382 FRONT BRACKET· 
7081 POST w 

7318 CONTACT 

6814 SCREW \ 2191 LOCK I<IASHcR�1�-----------

6746 SCReW ]-========== 
2191 LOCK WA.5HcRt-

7.385 Jl£AI? 81?ACK£T(W!TH POSTS) 
.... 189917 SCI?£W 

1.14-56 NVT 
1640 LOCK WASHER . 
6942 ECCENTPIC SCREW 
34-56 NUT 

3640 LOCK WA5HEP 
·�6'oo JC"Rrw 
9.2.:5'/1 ROU.£R 
2/SI �OC"K WA?fh'ER 
?t:IOZ I'VA?fh"£R 

#LIT 
.5C'"RE111 

73878RACE 

�_...,- � 911'20 SPPIIIG -----------� � 
��;� ����ASHER1L--------------------------�-

Lt:!C'"k' Wl9flr'ER 
LOCk' Lt?OP 

74892 SHIM 

L---------------74690 TRANSMITTER (ASSEM.) --------------___j 
WITH 7381 CONTACT MOUNTING (ASSEM.) 

68/ISCREIN � 
2191 LOCK It/ASHER 

2503 PLAT/: 

� 
252!1 BVSHING 

2504 INSULATOR STRIP = . 
9177 CONTACT STOP 

2502 MOUNTING STRIP " :::::: 9178 CONi'i4CT .SPRING 
4881 .SORING BACKING 

<------------------7381 CONTACT MOUNTING (ASSEM.)·--------------' 

----------.89897 LOCK NUT 
,----------189896 0/LEIT' 

4810 WICI< 
2199NUT·-----------------------------. ,------- 71161 BLI5HIN6 
73728EARING BRACKET -----------------� 
7400/l<cYBOAPD .5HAFT---------------� 

90438 FELT BVT'Tr:JN ---f::J 

8097 C AM SLEEVE--------__j 

80471 CLI/TCH SPRIA/6-------__J 

7.3!11 �RIVEN CL//TCH-----------

7389 �RIVING C/..1/TCH-------------' 

@ SEE PI'PG'E .U FOR EXPL/PN'/PTION 

1853!1 SCPEW 
.,----� 7002 WA5H£R 

2191 LOCK WASHER 

74 595 GEAP(247:) 

6746 SCREW 
am-)j. �2191 LOCK I<IA.5H£1T' 

74891 .SHIM 
6746 SCREW 

'---------------1 2191 LOCI< W45H£R 



824/ZBR�C�ET-�-----------------------------------------------------, 
824/J COlleR .!"TI:JP I?R/1?'----------------------------------------------------, 

JJ·SO JCREW �-------------------------------------------------, 
.34·$� A/Vi 

81�84 STRIP·BLI?CK-------------------------------------------� 

1072 iHVMB .ft:"R£W 
21.!1/ �t:JCK' IYI?SIIi!"R 
82414 C"t:7/I'I"R P£T£A/7 �A/0 

80.98$ J"CR£W 
80.!18ta �OCK W/1./"IIER 

8.?4J?S �ru.r.r(!;!JxGJxl/8) 
747$.9 .!"TRIP· ;<'/"iT "-----------

6'�6'6'5 Nvr l _________________________________ ��� 
2/.91 /.t:JCK WlfJ'IIER 1--
7002 Wlf.J"IIi!'R 

8J6'8.S IV'Vi 
7t40S.9 WI?.!"II£R 

82403 PI?P·/ROIV'i�-----------------6'2410 J",PRIAIG 

33·227 J"CR£W'i-----------------------------­J4·Sta NVT 

824174 J",PR/Ait;''-------------------------� 

RI?Ait>£ riA/PER POOR] Si!'.t"=�----------c:� COI/£R POOR p,pq,t"# i?6' 

.91!407 J",PR/NG 
82400 ,P/PP • t£1"T J"IP£ 

886'77ti?C/Nt;'-8t.RCK----------------------------------------J 

749!7R£ii11AI£R'------------------------------------------------------� 

10.10 .FCREW .-------------------------------------------��8 W�./"11£� 
'.98 NUT 

8.3.98.5 lo/(/i .---------------------------------------17609SWI?JH£R 

.9122.1 PI?PER GUlP& Ptl?f"E· 
BUC� WRI#�t£ 

'J$74 P11P£R 11VIP£ PUT£­
BLI?CK 11t.OJJ 

_,---------------1824/4 COliER PET£/o/7 �NOB 
21.9/ tt:7CK' WI1.!"11£R 

�------------8087$ COli£� I?RA? 

82416' CI711£R P£7£Ni .fPRIM 
7002 W�.J"IIi!'R 
2191 LOCK W�J'II£R 
8.18.14' NvT 

82402 P�P ·R.t"I?R VPP£R 
6'2409 .fPR/N<i 

.91222 ("01/.t"RIN'<i J"TRIP· 
Bt�CK WRIN�tr 

7¢6'2ta COI/i!'R/Nt;' J'T�IP· 
Bt.I1C� 11t.t:7.J"S 

7G099 W11.J"II£R 
6'.;.986' AIVT 

8098.4' J"CREW 
----------18096'� t.I7CK W11J'II£R 

34·Sta A/Vi 

8J6'.1S' IV'Vi 
-------------lZ/.91 .tt:JCK W/1.!"11'£� 

7002 WI?.J"II£R 

6'�6'86' N'Vi 
'-----------------121.9 I t.OCK WI1.J"H£R 

?ta4r;l IWUII'ER 

"----------------i .91!401 P/PP ·RE/PR tOWER 
824178 .fPRIN't> 

'-------------------6'2.1.99 P/PP•RI8HTJ"IP£ 
82417.5 .fPRINIF 

'-----------------------8.990 R£TI?I#£R 

�------------------------------------- 81!417ta.fPR/N<i 

93183 COVER (ASSEM.) BLACK WRINKLE 
82322 COVER (ASSEM.) BLACK GLOSS 

Cll'll 
Cl> 
rGl 
rm ,.., "' 

g� 

0 
II) 
� 



( 

( 

9.!116'1 L!N'E TEST k'EY l)iJOR(I'PSSE#I.)-BLI(CK WRINII'U 
.9/.5'$/ LINE TEST KEY .tJClClR(#.!"SE;W)-8L19C'I( G'LOf.!" 

6's.5'6'5 #t/T 
21.91 L<1CK W,<?.!"lr'ER 1-------� 
715<1.99 W,<;.flr'FR 

PAGE 25 
BULLETIN 1094 

,--------------82728 NAMe PLATe 

74894 JIAME PLATE 

I � f ffij! \1\1) 00 l � 
33·270 SC.<?cW)I------------+--� n\-J 34-11 NUT 

r---�------___j,5'7�J� 5CReW 
----1_34-11 NUT 

.5'6'6'77 LI?C1#5·8Di'CK-

FOii' SENOING-RECE/1/ING P.<?INTER5 ., 
'-------------82729 IIMME PL4T£ 

�----------�91750 COVER FRONT PLATE (ASSEM.) -BLACK WRINKLE �------------' 
87957 COVER FRONT PLATE (ASSEM)-BLACK GLOSS 

6'.36'.5'5 NetT 
J?/S/ �t?CK W"'Sir'FRf---------, 
7$<1.9.9 I'J/,<;.!"Ir'FR 

FOii' RECEIVING ONLY PPWTE.<?S 

------4'272$ #,<;;Wif" ,Pti'PTF 

> ("�.!� .fC'R£/11' 
Jllf·// #(// 

�6' .. 73.9 #IPM£ ,P�,t;T£ 

91293 COVER FRONT PLATE (ASSEM.) - BLAC� WRINKLE f.------------' 
L.------------1a7963COVER FRONT PLATE (ASSEM.)- BLACK GLOSS 

L------l4-------�---L------�-------------74J't57/V/AI5£��RI#5 

9$170 C(JI/ER PtltJR(IPffEM}-RIIi'IIT JIPE· Bt.I9C'K' I'YRINKLE 
6'2$6'9 C't711£R CJOOR/�f.I"EM)·RIIi'lr'T J"IP£ • 8LIPC'K' 5Lt7fS 

..BJ/6'/RIPiv'lit' //lv'tU.t'' 1)00R(/9.f'J'£M.)J'LIPCK WRIN'Kt.t' 
.9/$'t5/ R/9/v'iU rllv'P/'4' PPOR(IP.f'J"F/1f.}4LIPC"K GLOSS 

.917$'/ C'ti�V lr't1L PER ·t5 '�&/Pelf" WRINKt.E 
?t/6'.!14 C'P�V h"t!Lt:lt'R·t5"- t!UNt:'K G"�tl.f.S ,--------8514 STOP PLATE 

" \ { 1294 SCREW 
� f\ 

3640 LOCI( WASHER 

8t56'G WIJOPE# /'I.UER·8�19CK· ( 
� 

\'0 � 34-0.6 NUT 

12.91 .fC'R£W·----�� 

I 
- I 

----, 1 
m. I I 
'<U I I 

II 

L----------191752 COPY HOLDER - 6" (ASSEM) -BLACK WRINKLE 
74833 COPY HOLDER -6" (ASSEM.) -BLACK GLOSS 

@ sEE P/fG"E JJ FCJR EXPL,-9/VIPTIClAI 

73�1 MESSAGE LINE GV/OE 

.A )87937 BRACKET(WITII RO. 

8513 MESSI'IGE LIJIE GUIN(A55EM) 



®r@6'.1�02 /.//M4.!" PUT.!" (/5·-'P} l@6'.!4'0.J N'-'PM£ .P.ti?T.!" (/5·6) �---------------, 
73236 FIELD FRAMe (NITH OILER) --------------. 
78239 ARMATURe (FOR MODEL 32!189 OA .58At;SAA 
72587 ARMAT!/Re (FOR MODEL .315.31) 
70873IJii>f.ISH HOLDER CAP---------------,. 
70872 BRIJ.st-1 HOi.OER (WITH /N5ULATOR) -------------. 
8094 8RU.5H (WITH SPRING) --------------_ 
71!J!J8 8RU5H HOLDeR RING (WITII8070t; 5CReW) -------..,. 

,----------� 78240 FIELD COREVdli' MdP£!. .12�1� tJR .141?�.11?1?19. 
73240 FieLD CORE(rdli' #?OPEL .N$.9/) 

r----------13.242 IN.51JLATION(FOJ:> ONe FICLO COIL) 
eND SHieLD (MTH OIL£11) 
FIELD CO!L(rt1RNOPFtJ.?9".9 dR.54� 
F!Ci.D COIL (rt:JR Mt:JIJFL ..1/5.!1/) 

707nO�£R ���====�--------y���==�=,�����;;�--:�Jt-� 
FOR TAR6ET LAMP MOUNTING 
BRACKET PIIRT.5 .5££ PA6E 19 

SCREW 

STeEL BEAI?ING RETAIN£/? b 
COPP£1:> BEAI?ING RETA!NeP 

{,745 SCREW 
2669 LOCK WA511ER 
34-.4 NIIT 
1100 PILOT SCRE'W 
Z44!JLOCK 

@ 6746 .5CREW 
8330 WA.5HEJ:> 
ZI!JI LOCK WA.5H£J:> 
FOR GOVERNOR 

5££ PAGE 
7661 AO./USTIN6 
840475TOP�;,;.;===�����======��i1F====t�� 

FeLT WASH£/? 
,-------·50'618Ai.i. BEARING 

USED ON BOTH £N0.5 
-- n• /" OILER 

eND PLAY SPJ:>ING 
WASHER 

IN5t.ILATOR 
TERMIA/AL BLOCK 

P/NION'(7T:) -.S�6' O.P.Mh 
IS'"Ft9R (.s5T:)·.S48 O.P.#!. 
.rrr o.r G"EI?RS 

@@FOR 725«- .PESISTOR AND �rJ'J}7MG}-----�B��===d����������==s� 8/MCHET PART.5 .5££ PAGe 2 I 

@7105 T4k'G£T (IOSP07} FIIRN1.5HED WITH 
7483.9 AND 74840 MOTOR UNITS 

76'025 J'"�R£W--------------------_J 

J"C"Rif"W 
.tOC"K W-'PJ"H£.e' 
W,�PJ"H£.e 

GOVERNED MOTORS 

'--------·(A) ?409/ MOTOR Pt-'PTE 
'------------- S/6'.17 .w'I9J'"H.!"R (.r/BRE) 

77953MOTOR-I/ 25H.P.-IIOV.-A.C.-60CYCLE (G.E.MODEL 32989 OR 5BA65AA 29) (EXCLUDES PARTS MARKED@) 
74839 MOTOR UNIT (ASSEM.) (77953 MOTOR) (EXCLUDES PARTS MARKED® 8©) 
72586MOTOR I/ 17H.P.-IIOV.-D.C. (G.E.MODEL 31530 (EXCLUDES PARTS MARKED@) 
748 4 0  MOTOR UNIT (ASSEM.) (72586 MOTOR) �XCLUDES PARTS MARKED© 8 @) 

.5'&& W/R/h'6" R/./16R/9M rtJR C.198LE5 



r-.. 

6'J>6'..J9 RoToR (I'Pu&M.)(;Y!Tii a&.-9RING'S 9' .f/11'/Tcli) 
..------1 (,.t:"OR /Y?O.OE� $.01.?5.-9811) 

t!it$6/..S ROTOR (;t;ffEIYI.)(ffiTH BE#R/#Gf, fff/TCH) 
(,.t:"OR A?OPE"t. SfiY'251'9BittZ) 

6'26'ttZO ROTOR (;t;fJEM.) (�PR IY/tJtlE"t. SfH25-'9811) 
(ST.-9/IfPEP .;?.?90072-<J'.?) 

t!i'et$17 ROTOR(#.>.>&M.) (�PR MOL/EtC Sf/1"25-'9814) 
(JT.-9/Y?,t:>,EtJ '¢?.90072·GS) 

80.303 FAN -----------.,--------. 
8?1343 SPRING (�OR MOtJEi. SSIY'.?.5�811),1 
�66/6 f/'RING(/'"PR MdOEL 5f/t"2.519814; 
8Z84t!J t!JR0511 HOLOch'(IIIITH l3Rt15H) / 

�
89407 COTTER I 
89406 WASHER 
89405 SPACE.Q 
88879 MUSH HOLDER 5(,JPPORT(i9s5E111) 
82841 SIIIITCH COMMVTATOil ---'--'---. 

80!J54MLLMAI11NG(oseooNl30THcNLJ5) ' '\ \ I I I J 8ZlJ4!> IV ASHER (OXD CW !30TH t.WOS) � , 
\ \ \ 

\\ \\\ a;:: \. -AT T 7' 

@ 2669 L00( WA"WFRL 
[1#745 5CI1EW 

34-4 N/JT 

8030.9 FELT 
80313 IYA5HEI1 

@ 

�79 SCREIY 
1!11 UXK NA5H01 

7{;¢4'4 ri?N 

86713 SC!lc/41 
I \J r==JU 

8.!'850 £/./tJ SHIELt?(IYITii tl/LER) 

4'tl$S/JC'REI'V'--------------------------� 

4't:J3t:J 7 tltiTLET (.WITH 
8t:JJ08 Bf/.fHI/Y6" • riBRE) 

7�025 .JCR£111'--------------------------------� 

SYNCHRONOUS MOTORS 

�. 

©93405 N-'?ME PL.IITE (1.5·1)) 
8E409 ..JCRE/1/ 

@ 84169 IV.4ME .PUTE (IS· E) 

7<1091 MOTOR f'Lt9TE 

.9026311/0CINO .f"TI?TOR (11/ITH B,fSE) 
(,.t:"oR /J?O.O£� SSH?S/9811) 

,--------19/t:J4/ WOC!Iv'O JTIITtJR (.WITH' 819Sc) 
(�oR MO/lE"t. SJIY'?S-'9814) 

,-----------6'0558 E#P fiiiEt.P(ffiTHOit.ER) 

(4.?4� .J"CRE".w' 
[!'1.9 I .toe.<" I'YI9Jh"ER 

S40/9 G"EA'A!'(J'.ST)-..::?6c9t:J.r.'Mb 
940/6' P//V/ON(7T)·J6d O.�M. 
6'4042 JET o� cE!9Rf 

SO CYCLE 

�I 
. 

749/.i! G'EI9R (.lo r)-J6Q' .::1 1'.1>1� 
74912 /'!#ION(7T.)·J�8 tJ.P./14. 

6'04.:!? JET(};:" G'EI9-t'S: 
Gt:J cvcu· 

t:J/�.ER -BOT# EIY'CJ.!" 

TERM!#-'?t. BLOCK 
I#Sf/t./?TOR 

.!"CREW 
LOCK' .Wt9..J/IER 
W!9f#/R 

E#tJ I"L/9Y Jt"RING" 
Celt" W19S#ER 
�E�T WI9.>#£R 
WA.JHE.c' 
C�19/Y?PINCi .!"Tf/tJ 

7 ..fC'RE"i'V 
�ocK' 11/,t;f/IER 
i'VII.fll£,€' 

82283 SYNCHRONOUS MOTOR-1/40 H.P.-IIOV.-A.C.- 60 CYCLE (G.E.MODEL 5SH25AB10(EXCLUDES PARTS MARKED@) 
80439 SYNCHRONOUS MOTOR UNIT (ASSEM.) (EXCLUDES PARTS MARKED@ a. (5)) 
82714 SYNCHRONOUS MOTOR- I 40 H. P. -IIOV. -A.C.- 50 CYCLE (G.E. MODEL 5SH25ABI4) (EXCLUDES PARTS MARKED @) 
84901 SYNCHRONOUS MOTOR UNIT (ASSEM.) (EXCLUDES PARTS MARKED @a.@) 

� 
r 
1"1 
-i 
i� 
_G> 
o�"� 
U>l'> 
.,. ..., 



PAGE 28 
BULLETIN 1094 

�344 SCR£W-----------------------------------------, 

�.!24 At'.IV.!'TIN!S Wlr'EEl---------' 

8165 WA.Sir'el? ---------__/ 

7.1'4 74 Bi"A4'1N4' • 

/24 76' 81f'A-t'IN4'• 
6347 SCRt:W 2191 LOCI( WA.5H£R 

r-----"-�-------6979 HUB 

/ / �6.346 SCI?EW 
�� �(G$1/.J'("R£11' l'"' 1 l 219/ i.Of'k' 11'1?./'HE-t' 

.6347 SCREW �2191 LOCK WASHeR 

(0) / i;i::& fS�%"'wA5HER 

78443 OUTeR CQ�W�T-���C� T�a�V5C� ==========================�::fTTJ� 78438 fW5HING -
78

437 IN.51./
LA

;O.�i4';����;;�;=:=:=::=:=:=::���i��'�iii!l[_====�;r.n:B•<4:307'P!.W.WW.W'C'R�DI.5C CONT
A
CT .5P

R
ING 78451 COI/ER 78436 OUTeR DISC CONTACT SPRING 

34-4 NUT 2669 LOCI( W45HeR 
WASHeR 

'------------- 80352 CENTER CONTACT GOVERNOR (ASSEM.) ----------__j 

EXCLUDES PARTS MARKED @ 

80338 GOI/ERNOR ADJUSTII'vG BRACKET -----f' 

7
8399 01./TeR DISC BRU,5H SPRI.M5 (WITH BRUSH) 

78400 INNER DISC BRUSH SPRING (W!Tfi8RU5fl) 
80444 SCReW 2191 LOCK WASHER 
7002 WASflfR 

80337BRACKET � 

� 
78403 CONTACT BRLISfl 

�80336 !N5l/LATOR �80334CONTACT TeRMINAL -----...d/733 INSULATOR 41732 CLAMP/No PL.4Tc 
l/68 SCREW 78398 Bll5fi/MS 

)---------80340 BRUSH .5PRING PL#Te 

Z/91 LOCK WASHeR �---------------------------J lxL ;( {?)�� 
6746 SCReW 

80342 SCR£W l 

80335CLAMP.WG PLAT£ � ���% 
==--j2131 LOCK WA511ER 

L__----------:80341 GOVERNOR BRUSH a SPEED ADJUSTING BRACKET (ASSEM) --------' 

"') 

) ·'� 



( 

( 

l. 

��5&YIE£&V� ��·------------------------------� 

74059 SC/IEW 
2191 l-OCK WA�ER 

92170 BRACKET"---------------------------

7498G SCREW r, 
7002 WASHER 

92222 TRANSMI7T/Nr!J 
CON774C7 F"II.T"ER (ASSEM) 

PAGE 29 
BULLETIN 1094 

-86 SCREW 
'G40 lOCK WASHER 

74"400 SCI2EW ( I " I. G.) 
78103 SCI2EW (I lj8"1.G) 

� F I l7002 WASHER 

�r: 2191 LOCK WASHER 
�598 Nl/T 
93883 CONOEN$ER{4SSEM.. 

'---------------93884 TRANSMITTING CONTACTS FILTER (ASS EM.)·------------� 

.80508 SCREW 
l�;::s 's':.':::E�SHEilj � 
78858 WASHER 
34-SG NUT 
'18Z5 CONPENSEil� . '---1 ...-
(1/100 Ml':) ' 

IZ!I.3 SCREW _..-
-1 II +a 

192291 CONDENSE/l 

!.9274"0 WI.E'E--------------..._ 
.92748 SCJi!EW 
Z/91 LOCK WASHE R 
7002 WASHE.E' 
61-24 INSU£A'n71? 
92309 NSI$TANCE(400 OHMS. 

92749 WIIZE 

{ 1/10 M.F. £"/'?C'H) 

I 174GJ4 RESIS7;11NCE • (2600 OHMS.) 

�------------------------------92747 BRACKET" 

r:::::------l+-------------------------------74014 .5CIC'EW 

L--------------- 92227 LINE REL AY RADI O FILTER (ASSEM.)------------__1 

IZiiiG S"C"R£W 
2191 t«K W19.1"H£R 
2247 W/1./"HER 
77.911 4RV.f"ll HOI.PI:R C'�P 

76'0Z6' .f"C"R.FW i 
.95935 81/JIIIN6 
78�5 W�fii£R - 1'"111R£ � 7'002 W�JII£R I 
Z/.91 J.(JC"K W�.I"II.FR 
35..94 NUT 

.9S"..93G RET�RP C"t:11'- -/.IO#M 

99354 C'ON'T�IN£R'-------

..95.937 C'ONPENJ£R·.(}IMP: 

95SJ8 CONP£#fER- .//111'"------------------.J 

74P59 .J"CR£W 
21..91 tOC"K W�.I"II£R 

82440 �R£W 
r-------------------121.91 J.OCK WIP.I"H£ R 

7(}02 W/Pfiii:R 

�---------99455 W�JN£R 

r--------.99357 C'tiP 

8l'?02 ..frR£W 
82474 TERMIN�t. 
7002 W�.I"H£R 
2/.SI tfKK Wl9fKE"R 

135.98 NVT 

'1._ __________ ,2474 TERAfl#lt'-

'-------------------SS"SJ8 C't/NP£NJ£R - .lA? I'". 

L_ ____________________ ,,J5G 4R�C'k'£T 

'--------------99250 MOTOR FILTER (ASSEM.)----------------1 



PAGE 30 
BULLETIN 1094 . 

CODE BARS 

NUMBER CATALOG 
STAMPED NUMBER 
ON BAR 

I 0 74180 

2 D 74181 

30 7 4182 

40 74183 

50 74184 

NUMBER PULL BARS 

OF 

POSITION 
CATALOG 

IN DESCRIPTION 

SEGMENT NUMBER 

I 
2 74185 STANDARD 

2 74185 .. 
3 74185 .. 
3 74185 . 
4 74185 " 
4 74185 " 
5 74185 " 
5 74185 . 
6 74185 . 
6 74185 
7 74185 .. 
8 74185 
9 74185 . 
10 74195 .. 
10 74185 .. 
II 74185 .. 
II 74185 .. 
12 74185 " 
13 74185 " 
14 74185 .. 
14 74185 .. 
15 74185 .. 
16 74185 " 
17 74185 .. 
17 74185 " 
18 74185 .. 
18 74185 .. 
19 74185 .. 

20 74185 " 
20 74185 .. 
21 74185 " 
2 1  74185 .. 
22 74185 .. 
22 74185 " 
23 74185 .. 
2 4  74185 " 
2 4  74185 . .  
2 5  74185 .. 
25 74185 .. 
2 6  74185 .. 

27 74185 .. 

28 74185 " 
28 74185 .. 

TYPE BARS 

WITHOUT PALLETS 

CATALOG NUMBER 
ON 

NUMBER BAR 

74202 2 
74202 2 
74203 3 
74203 3 
74204 4 
74204 4 
74205 5 
74205 5 
74206 6 
74206 s 
74207 7 
74208 8 
74209 9 
74210 10 
74210 10 
74211 II 

74211 II 

74212 12 
74213 13 
74214 14 
74214 14 
74215 15 
74216 IS 

74217 1 7  
74217 17 
74218 18 
74218 18 
74219 19 
74220 20 
74220 20 
74221 21 
74221 21 
74222 22 
74222 22 
74223 23 
74224 24 
74224 24 
74225 25 
74225 25 
74226 26 

74227 27 

74228 28 
74228 28 

. o/  
'�-""� 

'!:> '�-" 

"''¢ 

/2 13 14 15 16 17 \8 ,a '1-o'�-' 
?.'�-'" 

TYPE BAR TYPE BARS 

PALLETS WITH PALLETS P U L L  

CATALOG DESCRIP - CATALOG NUMBER 
BAR 

ON S PRING 
NUMBER TION NUMBER BAR 

74302 74642 2 7634 
84025 84734 2 7634 
74303 z .. 74643 3 7634 
82751 z + 84735 3 7634 
74304 K ( 74644 4 7634 
82153 K 84736 4 7634 
74305 8 ? 74645 5 7634 
82420 8 E9 84737 5 7634 
74306 p 0 74646 6 7634 

96559 p � 102985 6 7634 
74307 y 6 74647 7 7634 
74308 M . 74648 8 7634 
74309 u 7 74649 9 7634 
74310 L ) 74650 1 0  7634 
82154 L ' 84738 10 7634 
74311 H [ 74651 II 7634 
82151 H I 84740 II 7634 
74312 0 9 74652 12 7634 
74313 I 8 74653 13 7634 
74314 N 74654 14 7634 
84069 N (]D 84742 1 4  7634 
74315 E 3 74655 1 5  7634 
74316 T 5 74656 16 7634 
74317 A - 74657 17 7634 . 
82147 A t 84743 17 7634 
74318 J , 74658 18 7634 
82152 J / 84745 18 7634 
74319 R 4 74659 19 7634 
74320 0 $ 74660 20 7634 
82148 0 / 84746 20 7634 
74321 c : 74661 21 7634 
82423 c 0 84747 21 7634 
74322 f I 74662 22 7634 
82149 F 84749 22 7634 
74323 w 2 74663 23 7634 
74324 G a 74664 24 7634 
8215()__ G '- 84750 24 7634 
74325 v ; 74665 25 7634 
82421 v CD 84752 25 7634 
74326 Q I 74666 26 7634 

74327 X / 74667 27 7634 

74328 s , 74668 28 7634 
74328 s , 74668 28 7634 

NOTE 

CHECK CAREFULLY THE POSITION OF PULL BARS 

IN SEGMENT AND THE ARRANGEMENT OF THE TYPE 
PALLETS ON THE T Y P E  BARS.IF THESE DIFFER 

IN ANY WAY WITH THE ARRANGEMENT SHOWN ON 

THIS PAGE, THE FOLLOWING PARTS SHOU LD BE 

ORDERED BY NAME. FOR EXAMPLE ORDER:-

TYPE PALLEL--------------------(A -) 
TYPE BAR 17 WITH

.
PALLET.--------(A -) 

PNEUMATIC KEY TOP·-----------.(_A-) 

SP RING 

CUSHION 

KEYTOP 

CATALOG 

NUMBER 

78979 
89413 
78970 
89422 
78956 
89420 
78947 
89425 
78961 
99564 
78969 
78958 
78965 
78957 
89421 
78953 
89418 
78960 
78954 
78959 
89426 
78950 
78964 
78946 
89414 
78955 
89419 
78963 
78949 
89415 
78948 
89423 
78951 
89416 
78967 
78952 
89417 
78966 
89424 
78962 

78968 

80551 
78980 

80138 
82607 

84799 
86732 

78972 
78973 
78976 
78978 
78971 

KEYTOP 

OESCRIP-

TION . 

. 

z v 

z + 
K ( 
K 
B ? 
B E9 
p 0 
P1 
y 6 
M 
u 7 
L ) 
L ' 
H l 
H I 
0 9 
I 8 

N 

N (]D 
E 3 
T 5 
A -
A t 
J , 
J I 

R 4 
D $ 
D / 
c 
c 0 
F I 
F -

w 2 
G a 
G '-
v ; 

_.L..iQ__ 
Q I 

X / 

s , 
s BELL 

M STOP 

H STOP 

TAB z 
TAB G 

FIGS. 

LTRS. 

CAR. RET. j_ 
LINE FEED' 

BLANK 

i 

) 

¥) 



( ' \, 

( 

OLD STYLE PARTS 

74288 "'�""'""'"' """�r 

=-f 
6 

PAGE 31 
BULLETIN 1094 

.--------?4/�7 Rt:Ja . .cR 

�7416 J"CRL"W I � IJ n ( r !'"'""'" 
J't:'l.i"W 

21.91 �t)CK Wl?fii'£R I 
1l N�S �DC"K Wl?fii'.!'R 

7002 WRJif.t:R 

6'1.9.5'$ 4�CCKIN6' PLI?T.('---------J-------l-t-1-----' 

744()4 tl.P.!'RI9TING t£1'£R 

\ 3J·J6' .rc,erw 
�S.9.9 NV'T 
747tl2 J'PRING 

74701 SPRING 

�-\ \1.\_ l �JI-.38 J'CR'..t:W ] 
.3.599 /VII?'" 

6'4S?S f;'Jf'R/N6 

74S�� �IP?'"CII' lfi?NIJ£.£ 

74t/li/J'FNP-R4't:'. HIPNP£.£ 

1674.S .rc,e.rw 
�t/111?.12 W19JII'4'R 
l'��.9 I.OCK IY/I.!'II.t:R 

7440..5' 4RA'CKFT 

\\\\ 

1--------6'/SS 7 rVNC?'"/ON ti!'II'.!'R 
RETVR.IV' BRIL 

, �-- • J'A1r.I"?'"Y PA'IYL 

74.614 J"CRIIFW 
74716' 41/J'#/NS 
�6t/fi) t.tJCK WI9Sit'£R 

74727 T£RMINI91.. 

1\/U'lr 
74728 ?'".t:RMINA'I. 

41.9JO t:'ONri?C?'" J'PRING 

t:"CN?'"A'C?'" J"PRIN<F 

/NJ'V�I??'"CR 

C�I?MP .PI./I?'"£ 

?;??17 J ?t/17'14> .6 
'4>40 L. 

747.26' ?'"..t:RMIN/11. 

7440fi> CONT19C?'" UYcR 
7?040 CONTIPCT J/"RINIS 

770�6' CCNT/It:'T SPRINtS' 

77041 C'ON?'"A't:'T J.PRIN6' 
41720 CONTI?C?'" J'PRIN6' 

-170 J'CRI:I'V 
NUT' 



Page 32 
Bulletin 1094 

NOTES OF EXPLANATION 

Page 4 

(A) 

(B) 

The 87509 spring post (threaded) has replaced the 8486 spring post (not threaded). The 74244 
printing bail, which is nov1 tapped, includes the 87509 spring post. Old style 74244 printing 
bails (not tapped) necessitate the use of the 8486 spring post for replacement purposes. 

The original 3108 roller used on the function bail and the printing bail arm was replaced by 
a roller of new design consisting of one roller housing and nine rollers. 

The 82986 pilot screw, whic·h was redesigned and may be identified by the beveled end, must be 
used with the new style roller housing and rollers. It may also be used with the old style 
3108 rollers. 

The 2449 lock washer was retained for 11se with the new style roller housing and rollers. 

An assembly number (91175) was assigned to the cam follower roller (Assem.) which consisted 
of one roller housing, nine rollers, and one pilot screw. 

The 91175 cam follower roller (Assem.) has now been redesigned but retains the same number. 
This latest design of 91175 consists of one 82986 pilot screw, (which has not been changed) 
one roller housing, nine rollers, and two roller retaining washers. 

Due to the fact that the rollers of both the later designs are tested as assemblies, it is 
recommended that whenever a roller housing or roller is to be replaced, the whole assembly 
91175 be ordered. 

Pages 6,8,9 and 12 

(A) 

(B) 

The 74764 motor stop mechanism (operating on upper case 11M11), reguired to convert printers 
from switch to remote control, consists of all the parts marked \A) on pages 6, 8, 9, and 12 
and the 80138 spring cushion keytop on page 30. 

The 82742 motor stop mechanism (operating on upper case "H"), reouired to convert printers 
from switch to remote control, consists of all the parts marked (B) on pages 6, 8, 9, and 12 
and the 82607 spring cushion keytop on page 30. 

Page 10 

A paper chute with one centrally located hole for the pressure roller is available and may 
be ordered as 92745. 

Page 12 

(A) 

(B) 

(C) 

All the parts marked�(A) on pages 6, 8, 9, and 12, and the 80138 spring cushion keytop on page. 
30, comprise the 747o4 motor stop mechanism (operating on upper case "M") required to convert 
printers from switch to remote control. 

All the parts marked (B) on pages 6, 8, 9, and 12 and the 82607 spring cushion keytop on 
page 30, comprise the 82742 motor stop mechanism { operating on upper case "H" required to 
convert printers from switch to remote control. 

The 94015 �lutch lever bracket supersedes the 74189 clutch lever bracket and differs from 
74189 in that a cutout has been added between the two outer mounting holes. The 94015 new 
style bracket now mounts by means of two screws instead of three. The original design of 
the 74189 old style bracket mounted by means of two screws, but was later redesigned and 
made wider and mounted by means of three screws. To accomodate this change a hole was added 
in the selector mounting plate. · 

The 94015 new style clutch lever bracket is interchangeable with the 74189 old style bracket 
of the later design, but is not interchangeable with tlce original 74Hi9 bracket which mounted 
by means of two screws. 

Page 13 

(A) 

(B) 

The 74294 adapter plate formerly consisted of an adapter plate with two 2341 dowels. The new 
style 74294 adapter plate has two extruded projections instead of. the dowels. The 2341 dowels, 
however, are available for maintenance on the old style adapter plates. 

In order that the ribbon may be locked sufficiently below the printing line, when stencils are 
being cut, the 74365 lockout lever has been replaced by the 91657 ribbon lockout lever (assem.). 
The 74331 lockout spring is assembled under the new lockout lever so as to extend outward from 
the ribbon oscillator, instead of toward the ribbon oscillator as in the previous construction. 

·"') 

.) 



(-

( 

Page 33 
Bulletin 1094 

Page 14 

(A) 

(B) 

The 33-41 shoulder screw and 81936 ribbon feed lever ;-,ave replaced tl:'.e 33-346 shoulder screw 
and 74382 ribbon feed lever, respectlvely. None of the foregoing parts are interchangeable. 
When either an old style lever or screw is replaced by a new style part, the other old style 
part must also be replaced. 

The 84894 arm, 84895 detent spring and 84S96 screw have replaced the 74748 arm, 74747 detertt 
spring and 74738 screw respectively. New and old style parts are not interchangeable. When 
an old style part is replaced by a new style part, the other old style parts must also be 
replaced. The new style parts may be ordered as 83855 set of parts. 

Page 15 

(A) The 74994 mounting plate has replaced the 74188 mounting plate, and the 74995 retainer has 
replaced the 74193 retainer in order to obtain more clearance between the lower end of the 
bell crank retainer and the keyboard lock loop. 

The old and new style parts are not interchangeable, as the hole for the lower mounting screw 
in the 74995 retainer and the 74994 mounting plate is located .062" higher than in the 74193 
retainer and the 74188 mounting plate. The distance between centers of the two retainer 
mounting screw holes in the 74193 retainer and the 74188 mounting plate is 3.011" as compared 
with 2.932" in the 74995 retainer and the 74994 mounting plate. 

Page 23 

(A) In order to improve the keyboard touch, it is necessary that the clearance between the lockout 
lever and the lock loop be made adjustable. To accomplish this, the following changes have 
been made: 

A slot has been provided ln place of the hole in the 7377 lock loop, which retains the same 
number. The 7378 lock loop roller has been replaced by a 92511 roller, having a larger 
diameter in order to clear the head of the 6800 shoulder �crew. 

A 7002 washer, and a 2191 lock washer have been added under the 3598 nut which mounts the 6800 
shoulder screw to the 7377 lock loop. 

Note: The new style 92511 roller should not be used with the old style 7377 lock loop. 

Page 25 

(A) The 87936 bracket and 87937 bracket (with rod) have replaced the 72592 bracket, 73640 bracket 
(with rod) and the 3515 filler block. 



Page 34 
Bulletin 1094 

14-169 
14-177 

33-15 
33-38 
33-41 

33-43 
33-50 
33-86 
33-111 
33-168 
33-170 
33-179 
33-227 

33-270 
33-344 
3
t

346 
3 1 

34-4 

34-10 
34-11 
34-48 
34-51 
34-56 

Magnet - 355 Ohms, 20 
Magnet - 105 Ohms per Coil, 
12 

Screw 
Screw 
Screw 
33 

Screw 
Screw 
Screw 
Screw 
Screw 
Screw 

�2-56 X 1/8), 20 
4-40 Shoulder , 9,18 
6-40 Shoulder �, 5,14, 

2-56 X 3/4), 20 
4-40 Shoulder), 24 
4-4Q X 1/8) t 29 
2-56 X 9/64}, 13 
6-40 Pilot), 13 

Screw ( 8-32 ·X 3/8), 17 
Screw (4-40 Shoulder), 10, 

24 

4-40 Shoulder), 13 

Sc�ew � 2-56 x 3/16), 25 
Screw 10-32· x 3/4), 2 
Screw 6-46 Shoulder), 33 
Nut (1/4-32 Hex.), 5,12, 

13,14 
Nut (10-32 Hex , ), 1,2,4,5, 

6,9,10,12,13,14,16,17,18, 
26,27,28 

Nut 8-40 Hex. , 14 
Nut 2-56 Hex. , 12,25 
Nut 6-32 Hex. , .22 
Nut 6-4o Hex. , 5 
Nut 4-40 Hex. , 4,10,12, 

23,24,29 
34-59 Nut (10-30 Hex.), 26 
34-66 Nut (4-36 Hex.), 25 
35-70 Spring, 18 
35-89 Spring, 22 
36-150 Dowel, 1,2,4,6 
43-10 Plunger Stop, 20 
61-24 Insulator, 29 
103-27 Washer, 10,13,14,18,25 
122-26 Washer, 12 
122-29 Dowel, 1,2 
122-67 Post, 10 
123-244 Washer, 1,10,17 
126-123 Outlet Buening, 26 
200-1348 Washer 18 
lOiO Screw � 6-4o Shoulder), 14 
1020 Screw 6-40 x 1/4), 3 
1026 Screw 6-40 x 3/8), 5,6, 

1028 

1030 

1035 
1038 
1051 
1064 
1072 
1073 
1097 
1100 
1159 
1160 

1161 

1162 

1163 
1166 
1168 

1169 
1174 
1176 

1179 
1193 
1196 

1206 
1208 

1222 
1224 
1226 

10,14 17 20 
Screw (�4o x 1/4), 12, 

17,20 
Screw (6-40 Shoulder), 12, 

16,24 
Screw (4-40 x 3/8) 9 
Screw ( 6-40 x 9/32L 22 
Screw 4-40 x 1/2�, 18 
Screw 6- 2 x 1/4 , 28 
Screw 6-lo Thumb , 24 
Screw 6-40 Thumb), 12 
Screw 4-40 x 15/32), 9 
Screw 1/4-32 Pilot), 26 
Screw 4-40 x 3/8) 16 
Screw 6-40 x 5/16l, 4,6, 

12,15 16 17 
Screw {6-4o x 1/4), 1,9, 

10,13 15 
Screw {4-40 x 1/4), 10, 

12,13 14 
Screw � 4-40 x 3/16), 11 
Screw 4-36 x 1/4) 17 
Screw 4-40 x 5/16l, 2, 

13,14 18 28 
Screw � 6-40 x 7/16), 22 
Screw 4-40 Shoulder), 14 
Screw 6-40 x 3/16), 10, 

11,18 �1 
Screw f6-40 x 5/8) 27 
Screw (10-32 x 7/8l, 17 
Screw (6-40 Shoulder), 1,5, 

10,13 
Screw (4-40 x 9/16), 29 
Screw (10-32 x 5/8), 4,5, 

21 
Screw �2-56 x 1/2), 9 
Screw 6-40 Special), 17 
Screw 6-40 x 3/4), �.17 

1245 
1248 
1252 
1262 
1266 
1269 
1272 
1275 
1291 
1293 
1294 
1297 

2034 
2191 

2199 
2201 
2247 
2248 
2291 
2322 
2341 
2378 
2382 
2407 
2438 
2449 

2451 
2502 
2503 
2504 
2525 
2526 
2528 
2529 
2539 
2565 
2574 
2623 
266? 
266o 
2669 

2719 
2846 
2924 
3094 
3106 
3108 
3110 
3131 
3288 
3298 
3339 
3340 
3438 
3458 
3571 
3595 

3598 

3599 

3603 
3606 
3617 
3618 
3621 
3640 

3646 
3647 
3649 
3650 
3897 
3899 
4293 
4323 
4703 
4708 
4810 

NUMERICAL INDEX 
Screw 10-32 x 1) 2,5,17 
Screw 6-40 x 1/21, 5,9,22 
Screw 4-40 x 1/4) 10 
Screw 6-32 x 5/161, 22 
Screw 6-32 x 7/16) , 29 
Screw 6-4o x 1/2), 10,11,17 
Screw 6-40 x 11/16) 26 
Screw 10-32 x l-l/2l, 17 
Screw 6-32 x 3/4l, 25 
Screw 4-40 x 1/8 , 29 
Screw 4-36 x 1/2 , 25 
Screw 6-40 x 2-7/16), 18, 

21,22 
1fasher, 12 
Look Washer, 1 to 6, 9 to 29, 

33 
Nut (7/16-32 Hex.), 23 
Nut (5/16-32 Hex.), 15 
Washer, 29 
Pin, 10 
Contact Spring-Lower, 17 
Look Washer, 1,5,13,14 
Dowel, 32 
Spacer Key Lever, 22 
Look Washer, 1 
Look Washer, 23 
Washer, 12,20 
Look Washer, 1,4,5,14,16, 

17,20,26,27,32 
Ball, 13,14 
Mounting Strip, 23 
Plate, 23 
Insulator Strip, 23 
Key Lever Guide - Front, 22 
Spacing Collar, 23 
Spring Plate, 22 
Bushing;, 23 
Nut (3/8-32 Hex.), 1,2 
Key Lever Spring, 22 
Upstop, 22 
Spring·, 23 
Buffer - Rubber, 22 
Nut (3/16-40 Hex.), 14 
Look Washer, 1 to 6, 9110, 

13 to 18,20,21,26 to �g 
Washer, 9 
Washer, '17,26,27 
Contact Spring- Upper, 17 
Insulator, 20 
Turnbuckle, 1 
Roller, 32 
Nut (10-32 L.H. -Hex.), 1 
Link End - Short, 1 
Washer, 15 
Eccentric Stop, 4,12 
Nut (9/16-32 Hex.), 9 
Lock Washer, 9 
Washer, 5,6,18,22,24,28 
Shim, 22 
Bushing; 9 
Nut (1/4-32 Hex.), 1,5, 

16,20 
Nut (6-40 Hex.), 1,4,5, 

9 to 14, 16,17,18,21 to 24, 
29,33 

Nut (4-40 Hex.), 9,10,13,14, 
16,18,22 

Nut (1/4-32 Hex.), 1,4 
Nut (6-40 Hex.), 14,15,22 
Washer, 20 
Insulator, 9,20 
Terminal, 22 
Look Washer, 2,4,9,10,12,13, 

14,16,18,20,22,23,25,28,29 
Lock Washer, 9,18,22 
Insulator, 9,20 
Washer, 5 
Washer, 17,20 
Bushing, 21 
Collar, 20 
Insulator, 17,21 
Ball, 3 
Spring, 14 
Spring, 7,8 
Wick, 23 

4812 Wick (3/8 Long), 4 
4814 Look Washer, 15,17 
4852 Look Washer, 5 
4871 Bolt, 20 
4881 Spring Backing, 23 
5061 Ball Bearing, 26 
5446 Screw (6-40 x 9/16), 5 
5599 Nut (8-32 Hex.) 17 
6314 Contact Spring {Assem.), 28 
6318 Contact Spring Clamp, 28 
6319 Block, 28 
6320 Screw (6-32 Contact), 28 
6323 Spring, 28 
6324 Adjusting Wheel, 28 
6344 Screw (6-32 x 11/32), 28 
6345 Nut (6-32 Hex.), 28 
6346 Screw �6-32 x 3/4l, 28 
6347 Screw 6-32 x 3/8 , 28 
6348 Screw 4-36 x 3/4 , 28 
6685-;;;.. Sword, 12 
6689 Separator Plate, 12 
6706 Magnet Bracket, 12 
6745 Screw (10-32 x 1/2), 1,2, 

4,13,14,1 �,17,18 �26,27 
6746 Screw (6-46 x 5/lb), 1,2, 

4,5,6,10 to 15,17,19,20, 

6760 
6799 
6800 

6801 
6805 

6810 

6811 

6814 
6827 

6830 
6836 
6850 
6859 
68til 
6863 
6884 
6909 
6940 
6942 

6966 
6970 
6971 
6979 
6987 
6990 
6993 
6998 
7001 
7002 

7007 
7022 
7023 
7024 
7025 
7032 
7036 
7044 
7049 
7050 
70Sl 
7093 
7094 
7095 
7096 
7105 
7318 
7334 
7372 
7373 
7377 
7378 

22,23,26 to 28. 
Shim, 6 
Screw (6-40 x 27/32) 1 12 
Screw (6-40 Shoulder}, 

1,2,4� 10,14,16,23,33 
Screw 4-LfO Pilot), 12 
Screw 6-40 Shoulder), 

14,23 
Screw (10-32 x 3/8), 1,2, 
5,9,17,18,21 

Screw ( 6-40 x 5/8), 1 to 4, 
10,12 17 21,23,26 to 28 

Screw {6-4o Pilot), 12,23 
Connecting Block, 18 

Trip Latch, 12 
Magnet Yoke, 12 
Bell Crank, 12 
Spacer Collar, 15-
Washer - Felt, 3 
Cam Sleeve Disc, 3 
Bracket, 12 
Stop Lever, 12 
Spring Post, 4,5,6,14 
Screw (4-40 Eccentric), 

12,23 
Eccentric Stop, 12 
Nut (3/8-32 Hex.), 10 
Clutch Throw-out Lever, 12 
Hub, 28 
Spacer 15 -
Screw {1/4-32 Pilot), 12 
Clutch Spring, 3 
Post, 12 
Washer, 12 15 
Washer, 2,4,5,6,9 to 17, 

20 to 24,26 to 29,33 
Trip Plunger, 12 
Reverse Lever - Left, 14 
Reverse Lever - Right, 14 
Reverse Pawl - Left, 14 
Reverse Pawl - Right, 14 
Pawl, 23 
Collar, 10,11 
Link, 14 
Roller, 6 
Sleeve, 6 
Post, 23 
Terminal Block, 21 
Connection Spring, 17,21 
Spring Plate, 17,21 
Bushing 17,21 
Target (lo Spot), 26 
Contact Lever, 23 
Post, 22 
Bearing Bracket, 23 
Bearing Bushing, 23 
Look Loop, 23,33 
Look Loop Roller, 33 

.···}··. 

.. 
J 

,,,) 



(-

( 

7381 
7382 
7383 
7385 

7386 
7387 
7389 
7391 
7396 
7397 
7398 
7399 
7409 
7602 
7603 
7607 
7612 
7614 
7614 
7
�\ t6g1 

7678 
7679 
7835 
79?9 
79o5 
8094 
8097 
8157 
8158 
8165 
8184 
8222 
8254 
8'330 
8470 
8472 
8486 
8507 
8508 
8511 
8513 
8514 
8515 
8539 
8:;i43 
8671 
8686 
8783 
8884 
8896 
8990 
9177 
9178 
9182 
9203 
9209 
9210 
9695 
34432 

35503
6 3582 

35858 
36273 
41341 
41342 
41543 
41ti75 
41732 
41733 
41830 
43954 
45104 
46092 
55063 
55088 
70177 
70324 
70529 
70593 

Contact Mounting (Assem.),23 
Front Bracket, 23 
Oiler, 23 
Rear Bracket (with Posts), 
23 

Post, 23 
Brace, 23 
Driving Clutch, 23 
Driven Clutch, 23 
Bracket - Left, 22 
Bracket - Right, 22 
Spring Plate, 17,21 
Spring Stiffener, 17,21 
Clutch Lever, 23 
Spring, 12 
Spring, 12 
Collar, 12 
Spring, 12 
Spring, 12 
Spring, 12 
Spring, 13,14,30 
Shim, 23 
Adjusting Lever, 26 
Screw (4=40 Pilot), 10 
Roller, 10 
Ribbon - Black, 15 
Magnet Bracket, 20 
Spring 16 
Brush { with Spring), 26 
Cam Sleeve, 23 
Selector Lever - Right, 12 
Selector Lever - Left, 12 
Washer, 28 
Washer, 10 
Wearing Strip, 26 
C able Clamp, 21 
Washer, 13,14,26 
.Post, 12 
Locking Wedge, 12 
Spring Post, 32 
Cam Sleeve, 3 
Armature, 12 
Locking Lever, 12 
Message Line Guide (Assem.), 

25 
Stop Plate, 25 
Filler Block, 33. 
Screw (6-40 x 172), 3,4,10, 

12 to 15� 17,20 to 23 
Screw (6-�o x l/4), 10 
Screw (6-40 Shoulder), 12 
Wooden Filler Block, 25 
Locking Lever, 22 
Terminal Block, 4,26,27 
Shim, 4,15,23 
Retainer, 24 
Contact Stop, 23 
Contact Spring, 23 
Contact Lever Shaft, 23 
Bracket (with Rollers), 22 
Ie� uever - Center, 2� 
Key Lever - Upper, 22 
Plunger, 20 
Washer, 1,2,4,5,9,12 to 15, 

18,21 
Foot - Rubber, 17 
Washer, 1 
Margin Bell, 2 
Washer, 14,22 
Crank Handle, 9 
Screw (8-40 x 1-1/4), 9 
Ball Bearing 5 
Washer, 10,14,15 
Clamp Plate, 18,28 
Insulator, 18,28 
Contact Spring, 18 
Bell, 5 
Spring, 10 
Nut (10-32 Hex.),l 
Spring, 10 
S}Jring 4 5 
Screw {6-4o Pilot), 22 
Bearing, 22 
Stiffener 18 
Screw ( 6-40 Thumb), 2 

70707 
70724 
70771 
70793 
70796 
70S03 
70S34 

70872 

70S73 
70886 
70887 
70892 
70893 
71045 
71046 
71073 
71161 
71189 
71443 
71445 
71659 
71670 
71671 
71672 
71675 
716Sl 
71696 

71697_ 
71976 
71998 

71999 
72021 

72472 
72474 
72475 
724Sl 
72484 

72501 
72508 
72509 
72513 
72514 
72515 
72516 
72521 
72545 
72562 
72563. 
72565 

725S6 

72587 
72592 
72643 
72644 
72835 
7317� 7319o 

73197 

73231 
73232 
73236 
73237 
73240 
73241 
73242 

73243 
73244 
73276 
73357 
73497 
73588 
73592 
73593 
73595 

NUMERICAL INDEX 

Bracket, 20 
Insulation Strip, 20 
Oiler, 26 
Washer, 15 
Spool Cup 15 
Screw (6-4o Pivot), 12. 
Copy Holder - 6" - Black 

Gloss, 25 
Brush Holder (with Insulator), 

26 
Brush Holder Cap, 26 
Washer, 5,16 
Nut (3/16-24 Hex.), 20 
Nut (1/8-27 Hex.), 19 
Nipple, 19 
Nut (6-40 Hex. - Stop), 12 
Screw (6-40 Special), 12 
Washer, 12 
Bushing, 23 
Copper Bearing Retainer, 26 
Terminal, 22 
Link, 12 
Screw ( 6-L>o Shoulder), 2 
Mounting Block, 17 
Jack Spring - Left, 17 
Cable Clamp, 17 
Jack Spring - Right, 17 
Ribbon Spool 15 
Range Scale { with Bell Crank 

Mounting), 12 
Clamping Plate, 12 
Stop Lever Plate, 12· 
Brush Holder Ring (with 

80706 Screw), 26 
End Play Spring, 26 
Resistance Mounting Block 

(Assem.), 17 
Shim, 22 
Bearing - Upper, 28 
Bearing - Lower 28 
Plug (Polarized� , 19 
Control Relay (Assem.) with 

Mounting Screws, 20 
Shaft, 22 
Screw (6-l>o x 3/4), 17 
Lock Washer, 5,10 
Driving Disc, 3 
Spring, 3 
Nut (5716-32 Hex.), 3 
Retaining Disc, 3 
Wick - Felt, 3 
Post, 22 
Clutch - Driving, 3 
Washer - Felt, 3 
Resistance Unit (100-100 

Ohms), 21 
Motor - 1/17 H.P. - 110 V. -

D.C., 26 
Armature, 26 
Bracket, 33 
Stud, 22 
Ball Bearing, 3 
Contact Point, 28 
Lock Washer, 1,2,19 
Resistor, 21 

Resistor, 21 

Steel Bearing Retainer, 26 
Washer - Felt, 26 
Field Frame (with Oiler), 26 
End Shield (with Oiler), 26 
Field Core, 26 
Field Coil, 26 
Insulation (for One Field 

Coil), 26 
Lockinf wedge, 26 
Screw 10/32 x 7/8), 26 
Screw 6-40 Shoulder), 5 
Terminal End (Assem.), 20 
Plug - Red, 19 
Contact Spring, 9,20 
Spring Plate, 20 
Contact Spring, 9,20 
Clamping Rod, 26 

73640 
73641 
73670 

73705 
74001 
74003 

74005 
74006 
7l>o08 
74009 
74010 
74011 
74013 
74014 

74015 
74015 
74017 
74018 
74019 
74020 

74021 
7l>o22 
74023 
74024 
74025 
74025 
74027 
74028 
74029 
74031 

74032 
74033. 
74o3� 
74037 
74038 
74039 
74040 
74041 
74042 
74043 
7l>o44 
74045 
74046 
74049 
74050 
74051 
74052 
74053 

74055 
74055 
74058 
74059 

74061 
74062 
74066 
74068 
74069 
74071 
74072 
74"076 
74077 

74078 
74079 
7l>oM 
74081 
74082 
74083 
74085 
74089 
74091 
74095 
74096 
74097 
74098 
74100 

Page 35 
Bulletin 1094 

Bracket, 33 
Message Line Guide, 25 
Terminal Block (Assem.), 

17,20 
Terminal Block, 17,20 
Keyboard Shaft, 23 
Selector Mounting Plate 

(with Posts), 12 
Shaft, 6 
Bushing, 13 
Roller, 13 
Pawl Latch, 12 
Roller 13 
Screw {6-40 Shoulder), 

1,10 
Printing Bail Blade, 4 
Screw (10-32 x 3/4), 6, 

17,18,21,29 
Spring, 4 
Post, 1,2 
Screw (6-40 Shoulder), 

4,5 
Piston Rod, 1 
Spring Plate, 6 
Screw (6-40 Eccentric 

Shoulder), 10 
Bell Crank #1, 15 
Bell Crank #2, 15 
Bell Crank #3, 15 
Bell Crank #4, 15 
Bell Crank #5, 15 
Collar 4 5 
Screw {1/4-32 Special),l 
Dashpot Cylinder, 1 
Piston Head, 1 
Platen Bracket -

Right, 10 
Washer, 1 
Washer - Leather, 1 
Nut (10-32 Hex.), 13,14 
Motor Stop Lever, 12 
Function Lever, 8 
Function Lever #10, 8 
Function Lever #1, 8 
Type Basket, 14 
Selector Vane #1, 6 
Selector Vane #2, 6 
Selector Vane #3, 6 
Selector Vane #4, 6 
Selector Vane #5, 6 
Screw (4-40 Shoulder),l2 
Margin Bell Cam, 2 
Lever, 2 
Keyboard Track, 21 
Slip Connection Mounting 

Plate (Assem.), 21 
Roller, 1 
Retaining Plate, 1,2 
Detent Lever, 1 
Screw (6-40 x 7/32), 6, 

10,17,1S,29 
Clutch, 3 
Track - Lower, 13 
Shift Link Bracket, 4 
Latch Bar, 5 
Reset Bar, 5 
Clutch Fork, 5 
Operating Lever, 5 
Screw (1/4-32 Shoulder),l 
Screw (10-32 Shoulder), 

1,4 
Latch Link, 5 
Line Feed 3ail, 1 
Shift Link, 4 
Line Feed Push Bar, 1 
Shift Lever, 1 
Vertical Link, 1 
Washer - Felt, 3 
Printing Bail Arm, 4 
Plate, 17,26,27 
Spacing Collar, 4 
Space Pawl - Front, 4 
Space Pawl - Rear, 4,16 
Shaft, 4 
Washer - Leather, 3 



Page 36 
Bulletin 1094 

74101 
74107 
74109 
74110 
74lll 
74112 
74ll9 
74121 
74122 
74124 
74126 
74127 
7412El 
74129 
74130 
74131 
74-132 
74133 
74134 
74135 
74135 
74137 
7413El 
74140 

74142 
74143 
74144 
74145 
74150 
74151 
74152 
74153 
74154 
74156 
74155 
74160 
74161 
74162 
74163 
74164 
74166 
74169 
74170 
74171 
74172 

74173 
74174 
74175 
74175 
74179 
74Hl0 
741E!l 
741El2 
74153 
74154 
74155 

74156 
74157 
74155 
74189 
74190 
74191 
7'+192 
74193 
74194 
74195 
74196 
74197 
74195 
74199 
74200 
74202 

74203 

7�04 

74205 

74206 

74207 

Oil Plug, 3 
Bearing, 4 
Function Lever #5, 5 
Post, 5 -
Shaft, 1 
Screw (10-32 Pilot), 4 
Bail S haft Bearing, 1 
Latch Bell Crank 5 
Screw (6-lW x 3/4) 4 
Spacing Cross Bar ( Assem.), 5 
Support, 13 
Function Lever #12, 5 
Function Lever #3, 5 
Function Lever #11, 8 
Function Lever #9, 5 
Function Lever #2, 5 
Spacing Gear, 3 
"T" Lever #1, 12 
"T" Lever #2, 12 11 T11 Lever #3, 12 
"T" Lever #4, 12 
"T" Lever #5, 12 
Function Lever #4, 5 
Printing and Function 

cam, 3 
Cylinder Head, 1 
Ball Bearing Retainer, 5 
Spacing Pawl Arm, 4 
Bell Hammer, 4 
Bell Operating Lever, 4 
Gear (35T) - 368 O.P.M., 26 
Spring, 3 
Bearing, 3 
Lower Spacing Gear, 5 
Screw (10-32 x 9/16), 4 
Function Bail Blade, 4 
Carriage Return Lock Bar, 5 
Lock Bar Latch, 1 
Adjusting Link, 5 
.3hift Push Bar, 4 
Spacing Shaft, 5 
Driving Disc, 3 
Pivot Clamp, 6 
Screw �10-32 Pivot), 6 
Screw 10-40 Eccentric), 1 
Screw 10-32 Eccentric 

Shoulder), 1 
Bell Latch Bar, 4 
Bell Push Bar, 4 
Bracket, 12 
Bracket, 2 
Vertical Feed Shaft, 15 
Code Bar "1D11 , 30 
Code Bar "2D", 30 
Code Bar "3D", 30 
Code Bar "4D", 30 
Code Bar "5D11, 30 
Standard Pull and Function 

Bar, 30 
Disc, 10 
Pull Bar Guide, 14,15 
Mounting Plate, 33 
Clutch Lever Bracket, 32 
Spacing Clutch, 5 
Latch, 6 
Upper Spacing Gear, 5 
Retainer, 33 
Stud, 13 
Roller, 13 
Stud, 14 
Roller, 14 
Ball Race, 14 
Eccentric Bushing, 15 
Track - U�per, 13 
Type Bar (without Pallets) 

#2, 30 
Type Bar (without Pallets) 

#3, 30 
Type Bar (without Pallets) 

#4-, 30 
Type Bar (without Pallets) 

#5, 30 
Type Bar (without Pallets) 

tr6, 30 
Type Bar (without Pallets) 

if7, 30 

74205 . 

74209 

74210 

74211 

74212 

74213 

74214 

74215 

74216 

74217 

74218 

74219 

74220 

74221 

74222 

74223 

74224 

74225 

74226 

74227 

74225 

74230 
74239 
74240 
74241 
74243 

74244 
74246 
74247 
74248 
74249 
74251 
74252 
74253 
74254 
74255 
74259 
74254 
74269 
74271 
74272 
74275 
74275 
74278 
74279 
74281 
74253 
74285 
74289 
74291 
74292 
74294 
74296 
74297 
74300 
74302 
74303 
7'+304 
74305 
74305 
74307 
74308 
74309 
74310 

NU!.!ERICAL INDEX 

Type Bar (without Pallets) 
#8, 30 

Type Bar (without Pallets) 
#9, 30 

Type Bar (without Pallets) 
#10, 30 

Type Bar (without Pallets) 
#11,30 

Type Bar (without Pallets) 
#12,30 

Type Bar (without Pallets) 
1Fl3,30 

Type Bar (without Pallets) 
#14,30 

Type Bar (without Pallets) 
#15,30 

Type Bar (without Pallets) 
1Fl6,30 

Type Bar (without Pallets) 
#17,30 

Type Bar (without Pallets) 
#18,30 

Type Bar (without Pallets) 
#19,30 

Type Bar (without Pallets) 
#20,30 

Type Bar (without Pallets) 
1F21,30 

Type Bar (without Pallets) 
#22,30 

Type Bar (without Pallets) 
#23,30 

Type Bar (without Pallets) 
JF24,30 

Type Bar (without Pallets) 
#25,30 

Type Bar (without Pallets) 
#26,30 

Type Bar (without Pallets) 
#27,30 

Type Bar (without Pallets) 
#28,30 

Driving Clutch, 5 
Clutch Bushing, 3 
Roller, 14 
Driven Clutch, 5 
Basket Guide Roller (Assem.), 

14 
Printing Bail, 4,32 
Motor Stop Pawl - Inner, 12 
Shift Stop Post, 10 
Roller Stud, 10 
Screw (1/4-32 Pilot), 1 
Dashpot Lever, 1 
Screw (3/8-32 Pilot), 1,2 
Stud, 14 
Rear Cross Bar, 4 
Function Lever Comb, 6 
Detent, 10 
Platen S haft, 9 
Washer, 5 
Washer, 5 
Spring, 5 · 

S haft, 5 
Ball Bearing, 5 
Escapement Lever, 5 
Leather Strip, 13 
Type Bar Backstop (Assem.), 13 
Washer - Spring, 1,2,9 
Bail Guide, 15 
Back Stop, ·12 
Spring Bracket, 12 
Screw (lD-32 Shoulder), 14 
Adapter Plate, 13132 
Screw (6-4o Pilot), 13 
Latch Plate, 5 
Spring Drum (Assem.)1 5 
Type Bar Pallet • •  }, 30 
Type Bar Pallet Z "l, 30 
Type Bar Pallet K C , 30 
Type Bar Pallet B ? , 30 
Type Bar Pallet P 0 , 30 
Type Bar Pallet Y 6 , 30 
Type Bar Pallet � M • ) , 30 
Type Bar Pallet U 7), 30 
Type Ear Pallet L )), 30 

74311 
74312 
74313 
74314 
74315 
74315 
74317 
74318 
74319 
74320 
74321 
74322 
74323 
74324 
74325 
74326 
74327 
74328 
74329 
743)0 
74331 
74332 
74334 
7

4
4335 

7
4

337 
7 335 
74

4
339 

7 342 
74343 
74344 
74345 
74358 
7

4
435

6
9 

7 3 1 

74363 
74365 
74366 
74367 

74365 

74371 
74372 
74373 
74374 

74376 
74378 
74379 
74380 

74381 
74382 
74353 
74384 
74385 
74390 
74392 
74394 
7

4
4395 

7
4

397 
7 395 
74399 
74401 
74407 

74405 
74409 
74410 
74412 
74413 
74414 
74416 

74417 

74420 
74421 
74422 
74425 
74430 
74432 
74433 
74435 

Type Bar Pallet �H 1),30 
Type Bar Pallet 0 9),30 
Type Bar Pallet I 5),30 
Type Bar Pallet (N '} '30 
Type Bar Pallet (E 3 ,30 
Ty1)e Bar Pallet ( T 5 , 30 
Type Bar Pallet A -�,30 
Type Bar Pallet J 1 , 30 
Type Bar Pallet R 4 ,30 
Type Bar Pallet D $},30 
Type Bar Pallet C : ,30 
Type Bar Pallet ·F ! , 30 
Type Bar Pallet W 2 �,30 
Type Bar Pallet G & ,30 
Type Bar Pallet V ; ,30 
Type Bar Pallet Q 1),30 
Type Bar Pallet X /),30 
Type Bar Pallet (S '),30 
Reverse Shaft, 15 
Spring, 13 
Lockout Spring, 13,32 
Roller - Flanged, 14 
\Vasher, 13 
Shift Lever, 13 
Roller - Upper, 14 
Release Crank, 10 
Platen Cross Bar, 10 
Eccentri c Stud, 14 
Stud, 14 
Reverse Arm - Right, 15 
Reverse Arm - Left, 15 
Bracket, 13 
Draw Strap, 5 
Screw (6-�0 Shoulder), 

10 
Bail, 13,14 
Lockout Lever, 32 
Spacing Rack, 14 
Screw tlD-32 x 1-7/16), 

14,25 
O�eratin� Bail Roller 

(Assem.), 14 
Ribbon Carrier, 13 
Link, 14 
Segment, 13 
Pull Bar Bail Plunger, 

14 
Bracket, 14 
Margin Bell Pawl, 13 
Bracket, 13 
Shaft (with Detent 

and Gears), 14 
Feed Pawl, 14 
Ribbon Feed Lever, 33 
Bearing - Right, 1� 
Spool Gear, 15 
Spur Gear, 15 
Reverse Bail, 14 
Spool Bracket, 15 
Spool Shaft, 15 
Relay Guard, 15 
Draw Strap Post, 13 
Ratchet Shaft, 14 
Screw (6-40 Pilot), 12 
Ribbon Oscillator, 13 
Sending - Receiving 

Reset Lever, 9 
Post, 9 
Contact Lever, 6 
Frame - Left, 1 
Bushing, 5 
Back Stop, 4 
Type Bar Guide, 13 
Sending - Receiving 

Intermediate Lever, 9 
Send - Receiving "T" 

Lever, 9 
Bracket, 17 
Bracket, 19 
Bracket, 17,Hl 
Receptacle, 17 
Strap, 20 
Mounting Strip, 21 
Cover, 21 
Platen Bracket -

Left, 10 

1 

,) 



( 

( 

ttttt5� 
74-4-4-6 

tlli� 
74-4-4-9 
74-4-51 

ttttt�� 74-4-55 

ttttt�6 
74-4-63 
74-4-65 

t��� 
74-4-70 

tttttH 
74-478 

74-479 
74480 
74-4-81 
74-490 
74-491 
74493 
74-4-94 
74499 
74-500 
74501 
74502 
74503 

74504 
74-505 
74-508 
74511 
74-512 

74513 
74514 
74-517 
74519 
74-520 
74521 
74523 
74-525 
74526 
74-528 
74529 
74-530 
74531 
74532 
74534-

74536 
74538 
7tt5�9 

t4§4-� 
74-54-8 
74551 
74-552 
74-554-
74-556 
7�557 
7 .. 558 
.]4-559 
74-561 
74-562 
1456� 
ttt��6 
74567 

74568 
74569 
74572 
7�573 
7 .. 574-
74-575 

74581 
74582 

Slide Bar, 10 
Platen - Rubber, 9 
Line Feed Ratchet (33T), 9 
Detent Ratchet (33T), 9 
Bushing, 10 
Bushing, 10 
Release Lever Shaft, 10 
Release Shaft, 10 
Release Cam, 10 
Paper Chute, 10 
Guide Lever, 10 
Shaft, 10 
Adjusting Lever, 10 
Line Feed Lever, 10 
Line Feed Pawl, 10 
Paper Finger - Right, 10 
Paper Finger - Left, 10 
Straightener Rod Stop, 10 
Straightener Rod, 10 
Single - Double Line Feed 

Lever, 10 
Bushing, 10 
Retaining Spring, 10 
Detent Roller, 10 
Roller - Rubber - Front, 10 
Roller - Rubber - Rear, 10 
Spacer - Short, 10 
Spacer - Long, 10 
Bearing Cap - Right, 14 
Bearing - Left, 14 
Bearing Cap - Left, 14 
Clutch - Driven, 3 
Function Bail (with Spring 

74-583 
74584 
74585 
74-587 
74588 
74-589 
74590 
74592 
74594 
7tt59� 7

4
59 

t4�6i 
74604 
74605 
74609 
74610 
74613 
74614 
74618 
74620 
74621 

74625 
74627 
74628 
74642 

74643 

74-64-4 

74645 
Post), 4 

Base, 17 74646 
Pinion (7T) -368 O.P.M., 26 
Spring Drum, 5 74647 
Friction Spring, 14 
Basket Support Roller 

( Assem.), 13 
Fulcrum Rod, 13 
Screw (4-40 x 55/64), 18 
Screw (6-40 x 1/2), 9 
Paper Finger Shaft, 10 
Screw (6-40 Eccentric), 9 
Bevel Gear, 15 
Spacer Bar, 22 
Screw (1/4--32 Thumb), 22 
Collar, 15 

7464-8 

74649 

74650 

74-651 

74652 

74653 

74654 

74655 

Spacer Bar Loop, 22 
Bracket, 22 
Separator, 17 
Switch cover, 17 
Base, 22 
Bearing Bracket (with Spring 74656 

Post and Oiler), 5 
Screw (6-40 x 5/32), 
Bracket, 9 
Plate, 9 
Release Lever, 12 
Cable Clamp, 21 
Spring, 5 

9,10,15 74-657 

74658 

74659 

Cover, 17 
Vane Frame (with Post), 6 
Spring Post, 1,10,12 
Motor Stop Pawl - Outer, 12 
Lamp, 19 
Socket, 19 
Shaft, 10 
Line Feed Check Post, 10 
Screw (6-40 x 3/4-), 10 
Line Feed Check Lever, 10 
Detent Lever, 10 

74-660 

74661 

74-662 

74-663 

74664 

74665 
Screw (10-32 Shoulder), 10 
Screw (1/�20 x 9/16), 17, 74666 

26,27 
Terminal Block, 17 
Terminal Block, 22 
Cable, 22 
Power Cable (in Base), 17 
Line Cable (in Base), 17 
Relay Cable (WD-1221, 1277), 

18 
Selector Bar #1 - Rear, 22 

Selector Bar #2, 22 

74-667 

74668 

74670 
74682 
74-684 
74-685 
74686 

NUMERICAL INDEX 

Selector Bar #3, 22 74-687 
Selector Bar #4, 22 74688 
Selector Bar #5 - Front, 22 ' 
Pad - Felt, 17 74689 
Terminal Block (Assem.), 17 74690 
Terminal Block (Assem.), 22 74691 
Plate, 22 
Retaining Rod, 17 74692 Retaining Ring, 22 74-693 
Gear - 24T, 23 74-694 
Driving Gear - 21T, 3 74695 
Eccentric, 12 74-700 
Universal Bar, 22 74701 
Repeat Space Rod, 22 74703 
Bracket, 22 74-704 
Spacer Bar Shaft, 22 74-705 
Iey Lever Shaft, 22 74-706 
Screw (4-40 x i/4-), 10 74707 
Resistance (2600 Ohms), 18,29 74-708 
Base Plate, 17 74709 
Control Switch, 17 74-710 
Cover Locating Stud (Assem.), 74712 

17 74-719 
Cable, 12 74-720 
Connection Strip (Assem.), 21 74-721 
Fuse Block, 17 7lf.722 
Type Bar (with Pallets) #2, 74724-

30 74-725 
Type Bar (with Pallets) #3, 74726 

30 74727 
Type Bar (with Pallets) #4-, 7lf.730 

30 74-731 
Type Bar (with Pallets) #5, 74732 

30 74733 
Type Bar (with Pallets) #6, 7lf.736 

30 74-737 
Type Bar (with Pallets) #7, 74-738 

30 74739 
Type Bar (with Pallets) #8, 74744-

30 7474-7 
Type Bar (with Pallets) #9, 74748 

30 74-749 
Type Bar (with Pallets) #10, 74-751 

30 74-754 
Type Bar (with Pallets) #11, 74-755 

30 74756 
Type Bar (with Pallets) #12, 7lf.757 

30 . 74-759 
Type Bar (with Pallets) #13, 74760 

30 74-762 
Type Bar (with Pallets) #14-, 74-764 

30 
Type Bar (with Pallets) #15, 74776 
� �7� Type Bar (with Pallets) #16, 74-783 
30 

Type Bar (with Pallets) #17, 
30 

Type Bar (with Pallets) #18, 
30 

Type Bar (with Pallets) #19, 
30 

Type 
30 

Type 

Bar (with Pallets) #20, 

Bar (with Pallets) #21, 
30 

Type Bar (with Pallets) #22, 
30 

Type Bar (with Pallets) #23, 
30 

Type Bar (with Pallets) #24-, 
30 

Type Bar (with Pallets) #25, 
30 

Type Bar (with Pallets) #26, 

74-789 
74-798 
7�799 
7 .. 800 
74-801° 
74802 
7lf.804-
74-S05 

74-806 

74-807 
74808 
74820 
74-821 
74-826 

74-833 
30 74838 

Type Bar (with Pallets) #27, 74839 
30 

Type Bar (with Pallets) #28, 74840 30 
Strap, 18 
Screw (10-32 x 1-1/8), 18 
Contact Spring, 21 
Contact Spring, 21 
Shift Vane, 4 

74841 
74852 
74853 
74855 
74875 

Page 37 
Bulletin 1094 

Screw (6-4o x 5/8), 14 
Unshift on Space Cut-out 
Lever - Short, 9 

Guide Post, 15 
Transmitter (Assem.), 23 
Resistance (800-800 

Ohms), 22 . Spring Post, 1,4,16 
Post, 10 
Friction Arm, 9 
Friction Sleeve, 9 
Spring, 13 
Spring, 16 
Spring, 12 
Spring, 1 
Spring, 6,7,16 
Spring, 10 
Spring, 1,16 
Spring, 10 
Spring, 1 0  
Spring, 1 0  
Spring, 1 
Relay Base, 33 
Screw (1/�20 Thumb), 17 
Spring, 14-
Washer 12,15 
Screw l10-32 Thumb), 12 
Screw ( 6-40 Shoulder) , 4 
Extension, 13 
Terminal, 18 
Screw (6-40 Shoulder), 13 
Nut (6-40 Hex.), 13 
Stud, 10 
Shoulder Stud, 5,10 
Stop Lever Bracket, 5 
Spaoi1 Stop Lever, 5 
Screw 10-32 Shoulder), 33 
Screw 6-40 Special), 14-
Guard, 18 
Detent Spring, 33 
Arm, 33 
Stop Plate, 22 
Trip-off Pawl,. 22 
Detent Spring, 14 
Wick - Felt, 3 
Wick - Felt, 3 
Guard, 21 
Strip - Felt, 24 
Spring, 4-
Key Lever - Lowe,r, 22 
Motor Stop Mechanism 

(Upper Case M), 32 
Insulator, 17 
Rivet, 6 
Sixth Vane Detent Lever 

(Assem.), 6 
Cable, 9 
Screw (6-40 x 31/64), 5 
Retaining Plate, 5 
Washer - Felt, 3 
Friction Disc Sleeve, 3 
Spring, 3 
Post, 14 
Screw (10-32 x 3/4), 

3,14,15 
Guide Post Mounting 

Strip, 14-
Nut (lD-32 Hex.), 14-
Bushing, 22 
Platen - Hard Rubber, 9 
Resistance (2810 Ohms), 18 
Covering Strip - Black 

Gloss, 24-
Copyholder - 6" - (Assem.), 

Black Gloss, 25 
Bearing Cap 1 
Motor Unit { Assem.) 

( 77953 Motor), 26 
Motor Unit (Assem.), 

(72586 Motor), 26 
Terminal Strap, 12 
Cord - 20• Long, �9 
Power Cord (Assem.), 19 
Cross Bar, 11 
Ribbon Carrier, 11 



Page 38 
Bulletin 1094 

74876 

74878 
74879 
74882 
74885 
74SS9 
74890 
74891 
74892 
74894 
74898 
74899 
74900 
74901 
74904 
74909 
74912 
74913 
74916 
74917 
74928 
74932 

}tt§�t 
74949 
74952 
74961 
74962 
74964 
74965 
74969 
74972 
74986 

74987 
74988 
74990 
74991 
74992 
74994 
74995 
75229 
75231 
75400 
75436 

t§�6� 
75607 

}g6g� 
76085 
76086 
76087 
76099 
76246 
76284 
76295 
76296 
76333 
76461 
76484 
76699 
77775 
77911 
77953 

78011 
78025 
78028 
78103 
78205 
78206 

78239 
78240 
78241 
78287 
78301 
78369 
78398 
78399 

78400 

Paper Roll Spindle ( 8 to 8-1/2") 78403 
(Includes 74877 Spring), 21 78437 
Spindle Drag Spring, 2 78438 
Spring Post, 2,10 78443 
Spring, 5 78451 
Send - Receive Lever, 18 78496 
Block, 13 78497 
Motor Stop Contact (Assem.), 9 78596 
Shim, 23 78597 
Shim, 22, 23 78824 
Name Plate, 25 78826 
Stud, 17 78858 
Ball Bearing, 3 78905 
Washer, 3 78946 
Nut (15/32-32 Hex.), 3 

· 

Shaft, 3 78947 
Frame - Ri�ht, 2 
Pinion ( 7T} -368 O.P.M., 27 78948 
Gear (30T) - 368 O.P.M., 27 
Gear Hub, 3 
Retainer, 24 
Post, 10 
Function Lever #7, 8 
Pull Bar Stripper, 15 
Insulator, 4 
Lower Contact Lever, 18 
Screw (4-40 x 5/8), 18 
Spring, 6,7 
Spring, 6, 7 
Contact Spring, 18 
Spacer, 29 
Bushing

4 
15 

Stud, 1 
Screw (6-40 x 13/32), 4,11, 

13,14,16,22,29 
Spring, 15 
Spring, 12 
Insulator, 17 
Insulator, 26,27 
Bushing, 20 
Mounting Plate, 15,33 
Retainer, 15,33 
Spring, 18 
Bushing- Bakelite, 18,20 
Screw (6-40 x 1), 29 
Resistance (3000 Ohms), 18 
Test KeyJ. 22 
Spring, <:3 
Washer, 23 
Washer - Bakelite, 18,22 
Washer - Felt, 9 
Friction Disc, 9 
Friction Spring, 9 
Nut (9/16-32 Special), 9 
Washer, 17,24,25 
Bushing, 18 
Terminal Strap, 19 
Spring, 1 
Spring, 5 
Bushing, 18 
Washer, 24 
Fan, 27 
Screw (10-32 Pivot), 16,17 
Copyholder - 611 - Walnut, 25 
Brush Holder Cap, 29 
Motor - 1/25 H.P. - 110 V. -

A.C. - 60 Cycle, 26 
Condenser - 1 MF., 20 
Screw � 4-48 x 3/16)� 26,27 
Screw 6-40 x 15/16 , 29 
Screw 6-40 x 1-1/8 , 29 
Resistor - 300 Ohms, 20 
Resistor Unit (Assem.) 

150-300-600 Ohms, 20 
Armature, 26 
Field Core, 26 
Field Coil, 26 
Spacin� Collar, 17 
Screw (10-32 x 5/8), 4 
Plug, 19 
Bushing, 28 
Outer Disc Brush Spring 
(with Brush), 28 
Inner Disc Brush Spring 
(with Brush), 28 

78949 

78950 

78951 

78952 

78953 

78954 

78955 

78956 

78957 

78958 

78959 

78960 

78961 

78962 

78963 

78964 

7S965 

78966 

78967 

78968 

78969 

78970 

78971 

78972 

78973 

78976 

78978 

78979 

78980 

79513 
79523 
80138 

80255 
80294 
80299 
80303 

NUMERICAL INDEX 

Contact Brush, 28 
Insulator, 28 
Bushing, 28 
Outer Contact Disc, 28 
Cover, 28 
Outer Disc Contact Spring, 
Inner ·Disc Contact Spring, 
Washer 12 
Screw { 10-32 Shoulder), 12 
Spring, 12 
Mounting Block, 12 
Washer, 29, 
Washer - Fibre, 29 
Spring Cushion Keytop 

(A -}, 30 
spring Cushion Keytop 

{B ?), 30 
Spring Cushion Keytop 

{C :}, 30 
S�ring Cushion Keytop 

{D $}, 30 
Spring Cushion Keytop 

{E 3}, 30 
Spring Cushion Keytop 

{F !}, 30 
S�ring Cushion Keytop 

(G &}, 30 
S�ring Cushion Keytop 

(Hi}, 30 
S�ring Cushion Keytop 

li 8}, 30 
S�ring Cushion Keytop 

(J I}' 30 
Spring Cushion Keytop 

{K(}, 30 
S�ring Cushion Keytop 

l L ) } , 30 
Spring Cushion Keytop 

{M • } , 30 
Sprin � Cushion Keytop 
(N ,J, 30 
S�ring Cushion Keytop 

(0 9)' 30 
Spring Cushion Keytop 

{P 0), 30 
S�ring Cushion Keytop 

(Q 1). 30 
S�ring Cushion Keytop 

(R 4), 30 
Spring Cushion Keytop 

{T 5), 30 
Spring Cushion Keytop 

(U 7), 30 
S�ring Cushion Keytop 

l v ; ) • 30 
S�ring Cushion Keytop 

(W 2), 30 
S�ring Cushion Keytop 

(X/), 30 
Spring Cushion Keytop 

(Y 6), 30 
S�ring Cushion Keytop 

\Z 11 ) , 30 
S�ring Cushion Keytop 

\Blank), 30 
S�ring Cushion Keytop 

(Figs.), 30 
S�ring Cushion Keytop 

\Ltrs.), 30 
Spring Cushion Keytop 

(Car. Ret.), 30 
Spring Cushion Keytop 

(Line Feed), 30 
Spring Cushion Keytop 

l· • } • 30 
Spring Cushion Keytop 

( S Bell), 30 
Plate, 9,20 
Screw (2-56 x 25/32), 18 
Spring Cushion Keytop 
(M Stop) 30,32 
Screw (4-40 x 21/64), 9 
Post, 10 
End Play Spring, 27 
Fan,. 27 

80307 
80308 
80309 
80310 
80311 

28 80312 
28 80313 

80334 
80335 
80336 
80337 
80338 

80340 
80341 

80342 

80351 
80352 

80358 
80374 
80392 

80395 
80396 
80397 
80398 
80399 
80400 
80401 
804o2 
80403 
80405 

. 80407 
80412 
80413 
80415 
80420 
80421 
80422 

8043,7 
S0439 

80444 

80460 
80466 
80471 
80478 
80479 
80481 
80483 

80488 
80508 
80509 
80510. 
805ll 
80516 
80551 

80558 

80559 
80587 
80706 

80724 
S0754 
80757 
80755 

80848 
80875 
80926 
80945 
80985 
80985 
81006 
81682 

Outlet, 27 
Bushing - Fibre, 27 
Washer - Felt, 27 
Washer - Felt, 27 
Cup Washer, 27 
Washer, 26,27 
Washer, 27 
Contact Terminal, 28 
Clamping Plate, 28 
Insulator, 28 
Bracket, 28 
Governor Adjusting 

Bracket, 28 
Brush Spring Plate, 28 
Governor Brush and 

Speed Adjusting Bracket 
( Assem.) 28 
Screw (6-4o x 23/64), 15, 

17,28 
Screw (8-36 x 5/16), 27 
Center Contact Governor 

( Assem.), 28 
Ball Bearing, 27 
Set of Gears, 26 
Spacer Key Lever Spring, 

22 
Paper Guide Strip, 11 
Side Bracket, 11 
Retarding Rod, 11 
Pulley, ll 
Paper Carrier Belt, 11 
Spring Bracket, 11 
con srring, 11 
Screw 4-40 xl5/32), 11 
Screw 6-40 Shoulder), 11 
Baffle Plate, 11 
Pressure Roller Shaft, 11 
Clamp, 11 
Pressure Roller, 11 
Sprocket· Ring, 11 
Cover Paper Guide, 11 
Spacer, 11 
Platen - Rubber - 8-1/211, 

11 
Set of Gears, 27 
Synchronous Motor Unit 
(Assem.) 27 
Screw (6-4o x 1/4), 16, 

28 
Cable Clamp, 17 
Platen Crank (Assem.), 9 
Clutch Spring, 23 
Spring Post, 10,11 
Collar, 11 
Paper Guide Post, 11 
$et of Parts to Convert 

Friction Feed Printer 
to Sprocket Feed, 11 

Paper Guide Post, 11 
Screw (4-40 x 25/32), 29 
Spring Post, 2 
Margin Bell Hammer, 2 
Margin Bell Shaft, 2 
Cotter Pin, 1 
S�ring Cushion Keytop 

(S 1), 30 
End Shield (with Oiler), 

27 
Clamping Stud, 27 
Loading Pla te, 11 
Screw {6-40 x 3/16 

Set), ll . 
Paper Rod Lever, 10 
Oiler, 27 
Screw (10-32 x 1/2), 1,2 
Platen - Steel Ja.cketed -

8-1/2", 11 
Spring, 4 
Cover Arm, 24 
Spring, 4 
Spring 10 
Screw ( 4-40 x 1/4), 24 
Lock Washer, 24 
Stop Post, 2 
Rail - Right, Black 

Gloss, 24 

') 

,,} 



( 

( 

) 

81683 
81684 
81747 
81825 

81841 

81M9 
81893 
81895 
81935 
81956 
82012 
82075 
82147 
82148 
82149 
82150 
82151 
82152 
82153 
82154 
82253 
82271 
82283 

82300 
82322 

82388 

82389 

82399 
82400 
82401 
82402 
82403 
82404 
82405 
82405 
82407 
82408 
82409 
82410 
824ll 
82412 
82413 
82414 
82415 
82420 
82421 
82423 
82425 

82440 
82442 
82463 
82474 
82607 

82702 
82714 

82718 
82728 
82729 
82733 
82740 
82742 

82750. 
82751 
82787 
82788 
82839 

82840 
82841 
82843 
82845 
82848 
82850 
82855 
82917 

Rail - Left - Blac1{ Gloss, 24 
Strip - Black, 24 
Insulator Block, 4 
Condenser,- 29 

Condenser, ltl 

Spring Bracket - End, 13 
Spring Bracket - Center, 14 
Spring Post, 5 
Feed Lever, 14,33 
Blocking Bail, 5 
Spring, 11 
Spring, 4 
Type Bar Pallet A t ) , 7, 30 
Type Bar Pallet D .A'), 7, 30 
Type Bar Pallet F- , 7, 30 
Type Bar Pallet G" , 7, 30 
Type Bar Pallet H f , 7, 30 
Type Bar Pallet J� , 7,30 
Type Bar Pallet K-, 7,30 
Type Bar Pallet L' , 7, 30 
Platen - Steel Jacketed, 9 
Function Lever #13, 8 
Synchronous Motor - 1/40 H.P. 

- 110 v. - A.c. - 6o Cycle, 27 
Motor Stop Locking (Assem.), 12 
Cover (Assem.) - Black Gloss, 

24 
Cover Door (Assem.) - Right 

Side - Walnut, 25 
Cover Door (Assem.) - Right 

Side -;- Black Gloss4 
25 

Pad - Right Side, 2 
Pad - Left Side, 24 
Pad - Rear Lower, 24 
Pad - Rear Upper, 24 
Pad - Front, 24 
Spring, 24 
Spring, 24 
Spring, 24 
Spring, 24 
Spring, 24 
Spring, 24 
Spring, 24 
Bracket, 24 
Bracket, 24 
Cover Stop Arm, 24 
Cover Detent Knob, 24 
Cover Detent Spring, 24 
Type Bar Pallet ( B EEl?, 7, 30 
Type Bar Pallet (V<D, 7,30 
Type Bar Pallet ( C 0 , 7, 30 

Glass (11-19/32 x 6-1/4 x l/8), 
24 

Screw (6-40 x 7/16), 22,29 
Spring, 2 
Spring, 10 
Terminal, 17,19,29 
Spring Cushion Keytop 

(H Stop} 30,32 
Screw (6-4o x 9/32), 29 
Synchronous Motor - 1/40 H.P. 

- 110 V. - A.C. - 50 Cycle, 27 
Shift Vane (with Extension), 4 
Name Plate "On", 25 
Name Plate "Off", 25 
Bearing Cap, 2 
Contact (Assem.), 9 
Motor Stop Mechanism (Upper 

Case H), 32 
Set of Type Bar Pallets, 7 
Type Bar Pallet (Z +)1 7,30 
Spring, 6,8 
Spring 6,8 
Rotor { Assem.) (with Bearings 

and Switch), 27 
Rotor ( Assem. ) , 27 
Switch Commutator, 27 
Spring, 27 ' 
Washer, 27 
Brush Holder (with Brush), 27 
End Shield ( 'Yith Oiler), 27 
Bracket, 18 
Send - Receive Break Mechanism 

(Assem.}, 18 

82918 
82919 
82920 
82921 
82922 
82923 
82924 
82925 
82925 
82927 
82929 
82930 
82953 
82964 
82965 
82965 
82986 
82999 
83402 
83403 
83405 
83408 
83412 
83413 
83571 
83574 

83718 
83855 
83884 
83885 
83920 
83976 
83977 
84ol8 
84019 
84025 
84042 
84047 
84060 

84o61 

84o69 
84079 

84081 

84169 
�4351 
84575 
84578 
84734 

84735 

84736 

84737 

84738 

84740 

84742 

84743 

84745 

84746 

84747 

84749 

84750 

84752 

84792 
84799 

84894 
84895 
84896 

NUMERICAL INDEX 

Bracket, 18 
Bearing, 18 
Bushing, 18 
Break Lever, 18 
Adjusting Plate, 18 
Stop Lever, l!'l 
Plate, lS 
Upper Contact Lever, 18 
Contact Spring, 18 
Contact Spring, 18 
Contact Spring, 18 
Contact Spring, 18 
Sixth Vane Extension 1 4 
Screw (4-40 Shoulder), 4 
Spring, 4 
Letters Push Bar, 4 
Screw (1/4-32 Pilot), 32 
Spring, 13 
Name Plate (15-A), 26 
Name Plate (15-B), 26 
Name Plate, 27 
Screw (4-40 x 3/16), 26,27 
Locating Stud, 17 
Buffer, 17 
Eccentric, 12 
Paper Guide Plate - Black 
Gloss, 24 
Shift Vane #6 (Assem.), 4,6 
Set of Parts, 33 
Screw (10-32 x 3/4), 1 
Nut (6-32 Hex.), 24,25 
Top Plate, 12 
Platen Crank, 9 
Spring Cli:p, 9 
Pinion (7T}, 27 

Gear (25T), 27 
Type Bar Pallet ( -), 7,30 
Set of Gears, 27 
Stop, 26 
Blank Printing Spacing Cut­

out Lever 7-B, 7,8 
"Blank" Printing - Spacing 

8lt901 

84925 

S4927 

S4928 

86615 

S6616 
86617 
86710 
86713 
86732 

86758 
86759 
86760 
86761 
86762 
86763 

86764 
86W� 
86766 
S6768 
86769 
86770 
86771 
86772 

Cut-out Lever tAssem.), 7 
Type Bar Pallet (N$), 7,30 
Pressure Roller Lever - Left, 87324 

ll 

86773 
86774 
86776 
86777 
S6779 
S6S50 
86868 
86869 
86873 
S7154 

Pressure Roller Lever -
11 

Name Plate (15-E), 27 
Type Bar Backstop, 13 
Spring, 9 
Bearing Block, 5 
Type Bar (with Pallets) 

#2, 30 
. 

Type Bar (with Pallets) 
#3, 30 

Type Bar (with Pallets) 
1f4, 30 

Type Bar (with Pallets) 
#5, 30 

Type Bar (with Pallets) 
1fl0, 30 

Type Bar (with Pallets) 
#ll, 30 

Type Bar (with Pallets) 
#14, 30 

Type Bar (with Pallets) 
#17, 30 

Type Bar (with Pallets) 
#15, 30 

Type Bar (with Pallets) 
#20, 30 

Type Bar (with Pallets) 
#21, 30 

Type Bar (with Pallets) 
#22, 30 

Type Bar (with Pallets) 
#24, 30 

Type Bar (with Pallets) 
#25, 30 

Function Lever #6, 8,16 
S�ring Cushion Keytop 

tTAB Z), 16,30 
Arm, 14,33 
Detent Spring, 14,33 
Screw (10-32 Shoulder), 

33 

Right 
87325 
8732b 

87327 
87343 

87401 
874o2 
87509 
87636 
87851 
87860 

87936 
87937 
S7957 

87963 

8799? 8885o 
88857 
88877 
8S879 

89076 
89077 
89097 
S9405 
89405 
89407 
89413 

89414 

S9415 

14, 89416 

Page 39 
Bulletin 1094 

Synchronous Kotor Unl� 
{ Assem. ) , 27 

Set of Parts for Tabulator 
(Assem.) (Upper Case "G"), 
16 

Carriage Return Function 
Lever #2-B, 7,8 

Line Feed Function Lever 
#12-A 7,S 

Rotor t Assem.) (with 
Bearings and Switch), 27 

Spring 27 · 

Rotor { Assem.), 27 
Oiler, 1, 4 
Screw (�48 x 5/16), 27 
S�ring Cushion Keytop 

tTABG), l6,30 
Plate, 16 
Tabulator Bar, 16 
Bearing, 16 
Post, 16 
Tabulator Stop, 16 
·End-of-Line Tabulator 

Reset Stop, 16 
Nut (4-4o Special), 16 
Adapter Block, 16 
Tabulator Latch, 16 
Function Lever #6, 8,16 
Latch Bar, 16 
Bearing, 16 
Latch Bar Extension, 16 
Screw (6-40 Eccentric), 

16 
Link, 16 
Screw (6-40 Shoulder), 16 
Post, 16 
Bell Crank Retainer, 16 
Pawl, 16 
Screw (10-32 x 1-1/4), 20 
Bushing, 28 
Post, 2S 
Spring, 6, 7 
Set of Paper Guide Parts, 

11 
Motor Stop and Break 

Mechanism Plate (Assem.), 
16 

Tabulator Bar (Assem.), 16 
Tabulator Latch Bar 

( Assem.), 16 
Spacing Pawl (Assem.), 16 
Bell Crank Retainer (with 

Pawl), 16 
Spring, 6 
Spring1_ 6,8 
Post, '+,32 
Screw (2-56 x 3/16), 25 
Bushing, 18 
Set of Parts for Tabulator 

(Assem.) (Upper Case "Z"), 
16 

Bracket, 25,33 
Bracket (with Rod) 25,33 
Cover Front Plate t Assem.) 

- Black Gloss, 25 
Cover Front Plate (Assem.) 

- Black Gloss, 25 
Screw (6-40 x 5/32), 6 
Stud, 1 
Washer - Spring, 1 
Lacing - Black, 24,25 
Brush Holder Support 

( Assem.), 27 
Bracket, 9 
Stud, 1,9 
Operating Arm, 16 
Spacer, 27 
Washer, 27 
Cotter Pin, 27 
s�ring Cushion Keytop 

t -), 7,30 
S�ring Cushion Keytop 

(A f), ?, 30 
S�rin� Cushion Keytop 

tD .A'J, 7,30 
Spring Cushion Keytop 

(F-), 7,30 



Page 40 
Bullet in 1094 

89417 

89418 

89419 

39420 

89421 

89422 

89423 

89424 

&9425 

89426 

89438 

&9439 
89472 

89548 

89851 
. 89896 

89897 
89917 
89925 
89969 
90101 

90103 
90109 
90260 
90263 
90438 
90752 
90791 
91041 
91120 
91175 
91222 

91223-

91280 
91293 

91514 
91515 

91561 

91589 

S�r in� Oust ion Keytop 
(G'i, 7,30 

Sprin? Cushion Keytop 
( H + i, 7, 30 

Surin¥ Cushion Keytop 
t J Ill' )' 7' 30 

Sprinu Cushion Keytop 
(K+-), 7,30 

SJ?rin� Cushion Keytop 
(L ��, 7, 30 

S:prine; Cushion Keytop 
(Z +J, 7,30 

S:pring Cushion Keytop 
(CQ), 7,30 

S�ring Cushion Keytop 
\ v CD i , 7, 30 . S�r ing Cushion Key top 
\B $), 7,30 

Surin� Cushion Keytop 
(N®), 7,30 

Line Cord (Assem.) wit:n Plug 
- Black, 19 
Flue:, 19 
Line Cord ( Asset1.) with Plug 
- Red, 19 
Contact Spring, 18 

Wick- Felt, 3 
Oiler, 5,23 
Nut (10-32 Hex.), 5,23 
Screw (4-40 Eccentric), 23 
Terminal End, 20 
�asher - Bekelite, 21 
Set of Spring Cusnion Keytops, 

7 
Set .of Parts, 7 
Fustat- 3.2 Amp., 19 
Sorince 23 
Wound Stator (with Base), 27 
Felt Button, 23 
Lock Washer, 17 
Lock Washer, 12 
•ound Stator (with Base), 27 
Spring, 22,23 
Roller (Assem.), 4,32 
Covering Strip - Black Wrinkle, 

24 
Paver Guide Plate - Black 

Wrinkle, 24 
Terminal, 19 
Cover Front Plate (Assem.) -

91600 
91617 
91657 

91658 
91659 
91683 
91739 
91740 
917�0 

91751 

91752 

91766 
91767 
91837 
92170 
92216 

92222 

92227 

92291 

92309 
92505 
92511 
92745 
92747 
92748 
9274-9 
92750 
92814 
93075 
93170 

93181 

93133 

93754 
93755

6 9375 
93757 
93758 
93839 

Black Wrinkle, 25 93882 
Rail - Left - Black Wrinkle, 24 93883 
Rail - Right - Black Wrinkle, 93884 

24 
Line Test Key Door (Assem.) - 94001 

Black Gloss, 24 94009 
Fustot Adapter, 19 

NUMERICAL INDEX 

ScreVI ( 6-40 x 31/32), 5 
Shim, 26 
Ritbon Lockout Lever ( Assem.), 

13.32 
Extension, 13 
Lockout Lever, 13 
;;ut ( 15/32-32 Hex.), 19 
Insulator, 22 
Cord, 19 
Cover Front Plate (Assem.) -

Slack 'Yrinkle, 25 
Copyholder - 611 - Black 

Hrinkle, 25 
Copyholder - 6" - (Assem.) -

Bleck �rinkle, 25 
Cable Clarrcp, 21 
Cable Clamp, 21 
-,7asher - Fibre, 26 
Bracket 29 
Filter ( Assem. ), 29 

Transmittine; Contact Filter 
(Ass em.), 29 

Line Relay Radio Filter 
(Assem,), 29 

Condenser (1/10 U.F.), �9 

Resistance (4oc Ohms), 29 
Shielding Tube, 29 
Roller, 23,33 
Paper Chute, 32 
Bracket, 29 
Screw (6-40 x 1-7/16), 29 
Wire, 29 
Wire, 29 
Line Relay Cable, 17 
Nut (15/32-32 Ring), 19 
Cover Door (Assem.) -

Right Side - Black Wrinkle, 
25 

Line Test Key Door (Assem.) 
- Black Wrinkle, 25 
Cover (Assem.) - Black 

Wrinkle, 24 
Bail, 6 
Roller, 6 
Housing, 6 
Bearing, 6 
Hasher - Felt, 6 
Function Lever Bail 

(Ass em.), -6 
Condenser Plate, 29 
Condenser (Assem.), 29 
Transmitting Contacts Filter 

( Assem.), 29 
Key Lever Guide - Rear, 22 
Toggle Switch, 19 

94015 

94094 
94693 
94694 
95050 

95051 
95 052 

95053 
95063 
95064 
95935

6 9593 

95937 

95938 

96158 
96559

6 9730 
99250 
99354 
9935� 
9935o 
99357 
99564 
99744 
99745 

99802 
99803 
99804 
99805 
99806 
99807 
99809 
99816 
99817 
99818 
99959 
102100 
102985 

103236 
103284 
103285 
103286 
103287 

103288 
103289 
103290 
103536 
103537 

Clutch Lever Bracket, 
12,32 

Oil Hole Cover, 5 
�ick (5/16 Long), 4-
Button - Felt, 1 
Cord (Assem.) with 

Plug, 19 
Cord, 19 
Cord (Assem.) with 

Plug, 19 
Cord, 19 
Plug - 3 Prong, 19 
Plug - 4 Prong, 19 
Bushing, 29 
Retard Coil, 29 

Condenser- .Ul M.F., 29 

Condenser- .1 M.F., 29 

Strap, 18 
Pallet - P ¢, 30 
Lock Washer, 3 
Motor Filter (Assem.),29 
Container J. 29 
Washer, 2';1 
Bracket,29 
Clip, 2!J 
Keytop - P ¢, 30 
Resistor - 8000 Ohms,l8 
Line and Selector Jack 

(Assem.), 18 
Clamp Plate, 18 
Insulator, 18 
Insulator, 18 
Plunger, 18 
Bracket, 18 
Contact Spring Outer,18 
Contact Spring Inner,lS 
Relay Base, 18 
Foot - Aluminum, 17 
Cord Guard, 17 
Cord Clamp, 17 
Terminal, 19 
Type Bar (with Pallet), 

30 . 
Plug - Black, 19 
Fusetron- ).2 Amp.,19 
Fusetron- 6.25 Amp.,19 
Fusetron- 1.6 Amp., 19 
Fusetron- 1.25 Amp., 

19 
Fusetron- 1.4 Amp.,19 
Fusetron - .8 Amp., 19 
Fusetron- .6 Amp., 19 
Cord, 19 
Cord, 19 

) 

·� 

;) 


